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Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

Q1. Care workers across Wales typically earn the national minimum wage of £8.91 per hour (as of 1 April 2021). To what extent do you think this hourly rate is too high

or too low?
BASE: All respondents

GENDER AGE REGION SOCIAL GRADE
Cardiff
and
SUM: SUM: Mid and South South South
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ North West West Central East ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e a b
Unweighted Total 1021 515 495 197 177 159 179 143 166 374 338 309 235 144 178 275 189 571 450
Weighted Total 1021 516 494 134 158 140 165 162 261 293 305 423 227 171 175 258 191 482 539
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Much too high 17 5 12 6 3 3 2 1 3 9 4 4 2 1 5 6 3 8 9
2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% * 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
dehi
A bit too high 26 11 14 5 11 4 3 1 2 15 7 3 4 1 3 13 5 13 12
3% 2% 3% 3% 7% 3% 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% * 2% 5% 3% 3% 2%
i defhi i defhi ab
About right 162 86 74 32 33 25 22 17 33 66 47 49 36 30 24 47 25 88 74
16% 17% 15% 24% 21% 18% 13% 10% 12% 22% 15% 12% 16% 18% 14% 18% 13% 18% 14%
defhi efi defhi b
A bit too low 344 162 178 47 46 35 51 64 102 93 85 166 75 62 59 69 78 170 175
34% 31% 36% 35% 29% 25% 31% 40% 39% 32% 28% 39% 33% 36% 34% 27% 41% 35% 32%
c bch bch bcgh d d
Much too low 431 227 202 34 59 65 84 75 114 93 149 189 104 70 77 104 74 183 248
42% 44% 41% 25% 37% 46% 51% 46% 44% 32% 49% 45% 46% 41% 44% 40% 39% 38% 46%
a ag abg ag ag abg ag a
Don't know 41 25 14 11 7 9 4 4 7 18 12 11 7 6 6 19 4 20 21
4% 5% 3% 8% 4% 6% 2% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7% 2% 4% 4%
defhi di ae
SUM: Too high 43 16 26 11 14 7 5 2 5 24 12 7 5 2 8 19 8 21 21
4% 3% 5% 8% 9% 5% 3% 1% 2% 8% 4% 2% 2% 1% 5% 7% 4% 4% 4%
defhi defhi i defhi ab
SUM: Too low 775 389 380 81 105 99 135 139 217 185 234 356 179 133 137 174 153 352 423
76% 75% 77% 60% 66% 71% 82% 86% 83% 63% 7% 84% 79% 78% 78% 67% 80% 73% 78%
a abcg abcgh abcg abg abcgh d d d d a

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes
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Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

Q1. Care workers across Wales typically earn the national minimum wage of £8.91 per hour (as of 1 April 2021). To what extent do you think this hourly rate is too high

or too low?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Much too high

A bit too high

About right

A bit too low

Much too low

Don't know

SUM: Too high

SUM: Too low

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

2016 EU VOTE 2016 SENEDD VOTE 2019 VOTE
Brexit
Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV
a b c a b c d *e *f g a b c d e *f g
1021 344 346 262 276 170 123 31 21 6 257 320 213 116 36 50 6 181
1021 404 344 206 281 186 130 28 22 8 224 316 247 119 33 54 8 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
17 6 5 6 10 3 1 1 - - 2 5 3 1 1 3 - 3
2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% - - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% - 2%
9
26 8 12 4 11 4 5 3 1 - 2 10 3 2 4 4 - 2
3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 11% 2% - 1% 3% 1% 2% 11% 7% - 1%
g g9 bg abcg bg
162 57 48 43 26 47 24 9 3 - 34 30 50 19 7 7 3 27
16% 14% 14% 21% 9% 25% 18% 30% 15% - 15% 10% 20% 16% 20% 13% 33% 18%
ab ag a ag a a a
344 137 112 72 83 68 45 8 5 1 80 96 96 41 9 16 5 54
34% 34% 32% 35% 30% 37% 34% 30% 22% 11% 36% 30% 39% 34% 27% 30% 67% 35%
a
431 185 160 65 149 60 54 7 14 6 88 169 90 55 12 22 - 53
42% 46% 47% 31% 53% 32% 41% 25% 60% 67% 39% 53% 36% 46% 35% 41% - 35%
c c bcdg bdg
41 12 7 16 3 3 2 - - 2 19 6 4 1 2 2 - 13
4% 3% 2% 8% 1% 2% 1% - - 21% 8% 2% 2% 1% 5% 4% - 9%
ab abc abc
43 14 17 11 20 8 6 4 1 - 3 15 6 4 4 6 - 5
4% 3% 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 14% 2% - 2% 5% 3% 3% 12% 12% - 3%
g bcg bcg bcg
775 322 272 137 232 129 98 16 18 7 168 265 186 95 21 38 5 107
76% 80% 79% 66% 83% 69% 76% 55% 83% 79% 75% 84% 75% 80% 63% 71% 67% 70%
c c bdg d d bdeg d
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Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

Q1. Care workers across Wales typically earn the national minimum wage of £8.91 per hour (as of 1 April 2021). To what extent do you think this hourly rate is too high

or too low?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Much too high
A bit too high

About right

A bit too low

Much too low

Don't know
SUM: Too high

SUM: Too low

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

VOTING INTENTION (LIST) VOTING INTENTION (CONST)
Total Labour Conservative Lib Dem Other Labour Conservative Plaid [ Lib Dem Other

a b c *d e a b c *d e

1021 218 152 153 26 67 256 161 148 16 33

1021 214 170 160 28 66 255 179 149 17 36
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

17 5 2 2 2 * 7 2 1 - 1
2% 2% 1% 1% 6% 1% 3% 1% 1% - 2%

26 6 2 2 3 3 6 5 3 - -

3% 3% 1% 2% 9% 5% 2% 3% 2% - -

162 25 37 17 4 9 28 33 17 4 6
16% 12% 22% 11% 15% 13% 11% 18% 12% 26% 17%

ac a

344 69 56 54 9 20 79 71 51 3 7

34% 32% 33% 34% 33% 30% 31% 40% 34% 20% 19%
e

431 107 68 82 9 33 132 64 75 7 22
42% 50% 40% 52% 31% 50% 52% 36% 50% 43% 61%

b b b b

41 3 4 1 2 1 2 4 1 2 1
4% 1% 2% 1% 6% 1% 1% 2% 1% 10% 1%

43 10 4 5 4 4 14 7 5 - 1
4% 5% 2% 3% 15% 6% 5% 4% 3% - 2%

775 176 124 137 18 53 212 135 125 11 29
76% 82% 73% 86% 64% 80% 83% 75% 84% 63% 80%

b b

Savanta




Q2. Which of the following sentences

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

All should be paid more than the real living wage

All should be paid at least the real living wage

Some can be paid less than the real living wage

All should be paid less than the real living wage

Don't know

SUM: All at least or more

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

best describes your thoughts on pay for care workers in Wales? The real living wage is £9.50/hour.

GENDER AGE REGION SOCIAL GRADE
Cardiff
and
SUM: SUM: Mid and South South South
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ North West West Central East ABC1 C2DE
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e a b
1021 515 495 197 177 159 179 143 166 374 338 309 235 144 178 275 189 571 450
1021 516 494 134 158 140 165 162 261 293 305 423 227 171 175 258 191 482 539
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
382 205 172 50 67 60 79 60 66 117 139 126 80 64 67 104 68 167 215
37% 40% 35% 37% 42% 43% 48% 37% 25% 40% 46% 30% 35% 37% 38% 40% 35% 35% 40%
f fi fi aefi f fi fi
541 267 272 54 75 64 77 91 179 129 141 271 131 89 90 125 106 259 282
53% 52% 55% 40% 47% 46% 47% 57% 69% 44% 46% 64% 58% 52% 51% 48% 56% 54% 52%
agh abcdegh abcdgh d
41 20 21 11 6 6 7 4 7 17 13 11 7 10 5 12 7 23 18
4% 4% 4% 8% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3%
efi i
11 2 8 4 1 1 - 2 3 5 1 6 2 1 1 5 2 5 6
1% * 2% 3% * * - 2% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
dh h
46 22 20 16 10 9 1 4 6 25 11 10 7 6 12 13 8 28 19
5% 4% 4% 12% 6% 7% 1% 3% 2% 9% 4% 2% 3% 4% 7% 5% 4% 6% 3%
defhi di dfi defhi
923 472 445 104 142 124 157 151 245 246 281 397 211 153 157 229 174 426 497
90% 91% 90% 77% 90% 89% 95% 93% 94% 84% 92% 94% 93% 90% 89% 89% 91% 88% 92%
a a acg ag ag a ag ag a

Savanta




Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

Q2. Which of the following sentences best describes your thoughts on pay for care workers in Wales? The real living wage is £9.50/hour.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

All should be paid more than the real living wage

All should be paid at least the real living wage

Some can be paid less than the real living wage

All should be paid less than the real living wage

Don't know

SUM: All at least or more

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

2016 EU VOTE 2016 SENEDD VOTE 2019 VOTE
Brexit

Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV

a b c a b c d *e *f g a b c d e *f g

1021 344 346 262 276 170 123 31 21 6 257 320 213 116 36 50 6 181

1021 404 344 206 281 186 130 28 22 8 224 316 247 119 33 54 8 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

382 153 136 67 130 57 50 7 10 4 76 144 74 47 10 16 1 58
37% 38% 40% 32% 46% 31% 38% 24% 44% 47% 34% 46% 30% 40% 31% 30% 12% 38%

bdg be

541 225 185 102 136 104 72 19 10 4 119 157 152 63 18 34 7 71

53% 56% 54% 50% 48% 56% 55% 67% 46% 53% 53% 50% 62% 53% 53% 63% 88% 46%
ag g

41 14 12 14 7 15 5 1 - - 9 6 12 5 4 3 - 7

4% 3% 3% 7% 2% 8% 4% 5% - - 4% 2% 5% 4% 12% 5% - 5%
a a a

11 2 3 6 4 3 - 1 2 - 1 2 3 2 - * - 2

1% * 1% 3% 1% 2% - 4% 10% - 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% - 1%
a c

46 10 8 18 5 7 4 - - - 19 6 5 3 1 1 - 15
5% 3% 2% 9% 2% 4% 3% - - - 8% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% - 10%

ab ac abce

923 378 321 169 266 161 122 26 20 8 195 302 226 110 28 50 8 129
90% 94% 93% 82% 95% 86% 94% 91% 90% 100% 87% 95% 92% 92% 84% 93% 100% 85%

c c bg b dg g o]

Savanta




Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

Q2. Which of the following sentences best describes your thoughts on pay for care workers in Wales? The real living wage is £9.50/hour.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

All should be paid more than the real living wage

All should be paid at least the real living wage

Some can be paid less than the real living wage

All should be paid less than the real living wage

Don't know

SUM: All at least or more

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

VOTING INTENTION (LIST) VOTING INTENTION (CONST)
Total Labour | Conservative | Plaid | LibDem Other Labour Conservative | Plaid [ LibDem Other

a b c *d e a b c *d e

1021 218 152 153 26 67 256 161 148 16 33

1021 214 170 160 28 66 255 179 149 17 36
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

382 92 50 73 3 26 108 49 63 4 16
37% 43% 30% 46% 11% 40% 42% 27% 43% 26% 44%

b b b b

541 114 100 79 22 33 135 112 76 13 17

53% 53% 59% 50% 79% 50% 53% 62% 51% 74% 47%
c

41 4 13 2 1 5 5 12 6 - 2

4% 2% 8% 1% 3% 7% 2% 7% 4% - 5%
ac ac a

11 1 1 2 1 * 3 2 - - -

1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - - -

46 3 4 3 1 2 4 5 4 - 1
5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% - 3%

923 205 151 153 26 59 243 160 139 17 33
90% 96% 89% 96% 91% 90% 95% 89% 93% 100% 91%

be b b

Savanta




Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

Q3. To what extent do you support or oppose the Welsh government establishing a National Care Service (similar to the NHS) to deliver social care for older, disabled

and vulnerable people in Wales?
BASE: All respondents

GENDER AGE REGION SOCIAL GRADE
Cardiff
and
SUM: SUM: Mid and South South South
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ North West West Central East ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e a b
Unweighted Total 1021 515 495 197 177 159 179 143 166 374 338 309 235 144 178 275 189 571 450
Weighted Total 1021 516 494 134 158 140 165 162 261 293 305 423 227 171 175 258 191 482 539
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly support 412 211 197 46 61 50 66 74 114 107 116 188 95 71 7 92 7 185 227
40% 41% 40% 34% 39% 36% 40% 45% 44% 37% 38% 44% 42% 41% 44% 36% 40% 38% 42%
a ag
Somewhat support 328 166 160 35 50 46 59 46 93 84 105 139 78 56 56 82 57 168 160
32% 32% 32% 26% 31% 33% 36% 28% 35% 29% 34% 33% 34% 33% 32% 32% 30% 35% 30%
a a a
Neither support nor oppose 141 77 63 26 21 29 20 18 27 46 50 45 27 22 30 34 29 65 76
14% 15% 13% 19% 13% 21% 12% 11% 11% 16% 16% 11% 12% 13% 17% 13% 15% 14% 14%
efi defi i
Somewhat oppose 23 8 15 7 4 2 4 4 3 11 6 6 4 2 2 12 4 14 9
2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2%
cfhi c
Strongly oppose 32 10 22 2 6 3 4 10 8 8 7 17 8 3 4 8 9 16 16
3% 2% 5% 1% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3%
a ah
Don't know 85 45 36 19 16 9 12 11 17 36 22 28 16 17 7 29 16 34 51
8% 9% 7% 14% 10% 7% 7% 7% 6% 12% 7% 7% 7% 10% 4% 11% 8% 7% 9%
cdefhi fhi c c
SUM: Support 740 377 357 81 111 97 125 120 207 192 221 327 173 126 132 174 134 353 387
72% 73% 72% 60% 70% 69% 75% 74% 79% 66% 72% 7% 76% 74% 76% 68% 70% 73% 2%
a ag a acg ag ag d
SUM: Oppose 55 18 37 9 10 5 8 13 10 19 12 23 12 5 6 20 12 30 25
5% 3% 8% % 7% 3% 5% 8% 4% 7% 4% 6% 5% 3% 3% 8% 6% 6% 5%
a c
NET: Support 685 359 320 72 101 92 117 106 197 173 209 303 161 121 127 154 122 323 362
67% 70% 65% 53% 64% 66% 71% 66% 75% 59% 68% 2% 71% 71% 2% 60% 64% 67% 67%
a a ag a abg ag ag d d d

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes
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Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

Q3. To what extent do you support or oppose the Welsh government establishing a National Care Service (similar to the NHS) to deliver social care for older, disabled

and vulnerable people in Wales?
BASE: All respondents

2016 EU VOTE 2016 SENEDD VOTE 2019 VOTE
Brexit
Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV
Significance Level: 95% a b c a b c d *e * g a b c d e *f g
Unweighted Total 1021 344 346 262 276 170 123 31 21 6 257 320 213 116 36 50 6 181
Weighted Total 1021 404 344 206 281 186 130 28 22 8 224 316 247 119 33 54 8 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly support 412 162 161 69 137 71 64 10 9 2 85 150 90 53 14 19 1 64
40% 40% 47% 33% 49% 38% 49% 35% 40% 21% 38% 47% 37% 45% 43% 36% 12% 42%
c bg g b
Somewhat support 328 136 108 64 88 62 44 13 4 2 68 104 80 46 12 13 6 43
32% 34% 32% 31% 31% 33% 34% 47% 16% 20% 30% 33% 32% 38% 37% 24% 78% 28%
Neither support nor oppose 141 55 42 35 33 32 9 3 6 - 32 38 42 10 2 7 1 24
14% 14% 12% 17% 12% 17% 7% 9% 26% - 14% 12% 17% 8% 6% 13% 11% 16%
c c c
Somewhat oppose 23 7 5 10 6 3 4 1 1 - 5 5 2 3 1 4 - 4
2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% - 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 8% - 3%
ab ab
Strongly oppose 32 19 6 4 6 14 1 1 2 2 3 5 17 2 - 2 - 1
3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 7% 1% 3% 7% 18% 1% 1% 7% 2% - 4% - *
b acg ag
Don't know 85 25 21 26 12 6 8 1 2 3 32 14 16 5 4 8 - 17
8% 6% 6% 13% 4% 3% 6% 2% 7% 41% 14% 5% 7% 4% 12% 14% - 11%
ab abc ac ac
SUM: Support 740 298 269 132 225 132 107 23 13 3 152 254 170 99 27 33 7 107
2% 74% 78% 64% 80% 71% 83% 82% 56% 41% 68% 80% 69% 83% 80% 61% 89% 70%
c c bg bg beg beg
SUM: Oppose 55 26 12 14 12 17 5 2 2 2 8 9 19 6 1 6 - 5
5% 6% 3% % 4% 9% 4% 7% 10% 18% 3% 3% 8% 5% 2% 12% - 3%
ag a ag
NET: Support 685 272 258 118 213 115 102 21 10 2 145 245 151 93 26 26 7 102
67% 67% 75% 57% 76% 62% 79% 75% 46% 22% 65% 7% 61% 78% 78% 49% 89% 67%
c ac bg bg beg beg e e

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes
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Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

Q3. To what extent do you support or oppose the Welsh government establishing a National Care Service (similar to the NHS) to deliver social care for older, disabled

and vulnerable people in Wales?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Neither support nor oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

SUM: Support

SUM: Oppose

NET: Support

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

VOTING INTENTION (LIST) VOTING INTENTION (CONST)
Total Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Other Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Other
a b c *d e a b c *d e
1021 218 152 153 26 67 256 161 148 16 33
1021 214 170 160 28 66 255 179 149 17 36
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
412 109 54 85 16 25 131 56 74 9 12
40% 51% 32% 53% 55% 37% 51% 31% 50% 51% 33%
b be be b
328 65 59 47 6 24 81 63 51 5 13
32% 31% 35% 30% 20% 37% 32% 35% 34% 31% 35%
141 24 28 18 5 7 28 29 14 1 4
14% 11% 17% 11% 18% 10% 11% 16% 9% 8% 11%
23 5 3 2 - 3 6 5 1 - 2
2% 2% 2% 1% - 5% 2% 3% 1% - 5%
c
32 1 11 2 - 7 3 13 1 - 3
3% 1% 6% 2% - 11% 1% % 1% - 9%
ac ac ac ac
85 10 16 5 2 - 7 13 7 2 2
8% 5% 9% 3% 6% - 3% 7% 5% 10% 6%
ce a
740 174 113 132 21 49 211 119 126 14 24
72% 81% 66% 83% 76% 74% 83% 66% 85% 82% 68%
b b be be
55 6 13 5 - 11 9 17 2 - 5
5% 3% 8% 3% - 16% 3% 10% 1% - 15%
a ac ac ac
685 168 99 128 21 38 203 102 123 14 19
67% 79% 58% 80% 76% 58% 79% 57% 83% 82% 53%
be be be be

Savanta




Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

Q4. Which of the following sentences best describes your thoughts on pay for those employed in public services in Wales (for example, school support staff, cleaners,

catering assistants and street cleaners)? The real living wage is £9.50/hour.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

All should be paid more than the real living wage

All should be paid at least the real living wage

Some can be paid less than the real living wage

All should be paid less than the real living wage

Don't know

SUM: All at least or more

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

GENDER AGE REGION SOCIAL GRADE
Cardiff
and
SUM: SUM: Mid and South South South

Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ North West West Central East ABC1 C2DE

a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e a b

1021 515 495 197 177 159 179 143 166 374 338 309 235 144 178 275 189 571 450

1021 516 494 134 158 140 165 162 261 293 305 423 227 171 175 258 191 482 539
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

321 174 144 40 52 50 67 58 54 92 117 112 68 a7 63 83 61 140 181
31% 34% 29% 30% 33% 36% 40% 36% 21% 31% 38% 27% 30% 28% 36% 32% 32% 29% 34%

f fi afgi fi f afi

598 293 301 63 91 72 86 91 194 154 159 285 141 106 98 147 106 290 308

59% 57% 61% 47% 58% 52% 52% 56% 74% 53% 52% 67% 62% 62% 56% 57% 56% 60% 57%
a abcdegh abcdegh

46 21 26 14 6 6 9 6 6 20 15 12 9 12 3 12 10 26 20

5% 4% 5% 10% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 7% 5% 3% 4% 7% 1% 5% 5% 5% 4%
beefhi fi c c

12 4 8 4 2 1 - 3 2 6 1 5 2 1 2 3 3 5 6

1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 2% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
dh h

44 24 16 14 7 10 4 4 5 21 14 9 7 4 10 13 10 21 23

4% 5% 3% 10% 4% 7% 2% 3% 2% 7% 5% 2% 3% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4%
bdefhi dfi dfi

920 467 445 103 143 123 153 149 248 246 276 397 209 153 160 229 167 430 489

90% 91% 90% 77% 90% 88% 93% 92% 95% 84% 90% 94% 92% 90% 91% 89% 88% 89% 91%
ag a ag ag acg a ag acg

Savanta




Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

Q4. Which of the following sentences best describes your thoughts on pay for those employed in public services in Wales (for example, school support staff, cleaners,
catering assistants and street cleaners)? The real living wage is £9.50/hour.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

All should be paid more than the real living wage

All should be paid at least the real living wage

Some can be paid less than the real living wage

All should be paid less than the real living wage

Don't know

SUM: All at least or more

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

2016 EU VOTE 2016 SENEDD VOTE 2019 VOTE
Brexit
Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV
a b c a b c d *e *f g a b c d e *f g
1021 344 346 262 276 170 123 31 21 6 257 320 213 116 36 50 6 181
1021 404 344 206 281 186 130 28 22 8 224 316 247 119 33 54 8 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
321 129 110 62 117 40 44 7 9 2 65 119 59 a7 9 12 - 47
31% 32% 32% 30% 41% 21% 34% 24% 39% 29% 29% 38% 24% 40% 26% 23% - 31%
bg b be be
598 244 215 102 155 120 79 18 12 6 123 187 160 65 21 38 8 78
59% 60% 63% 50% 55% 64% 60% 64% 54% 71% 55% 59% 65% 54% 64% 70% 100% 51%
c c g g
46 16 14 13 6 17 4 3 - - 10 8 18 4 2 2 - 8
5% 4% 4% 6% 2% 9% 3% 12% - - 4% 2% 7% 3% 6% 3% - 5%
acg ac a
12 4 1 6 1 3 1 - 2 - 3 1 3 1 - 1 - 3
1% 1% * 3% * 2% 1% - 7% - 1% * 1% 1% - 1% - 2%
b a
44 11 4 23 1 7 2 - - - 23 2 6 2 1 2 - 17
4% 3% 1% 11% 1% 4% 2% - - - 10% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% - 11%
ab a abc abc
920 373 325 164 272 159 122 25 21 8 189 306 220 112 30 50 8 124
90% 92% 94% 80% 97% 85% 94% 88% 93% 100% 84% 97% 89% 94% 90% 93% 100% 82%
c c bdg bg bdg g o]

Savanta




Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

Q4. Which of the following sentences best describes your thoughts on pay for those employed in public services in Wales (for example, school support staff, cleaners,

catering assistants and street cleaners)? The real living wage is £9.50/hour.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

All should be paid more than the real living wage

All should be paid at least the real living wage

Some can be paid less than the real living wage

All should be paid less than the real living wage

Don't know

SUM: All at least or more

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

VOTING INTENTION (LIST) VOTING INTENTION (CONST)
Total Labour \ Conservative \ Lib Dem Other Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Other
a b c *d e a b c *d e
1021 218 152 153 26 67 256 161 148 16 33
1021 214 170 160 28 66 255 179 149 17 36
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
321 80 42 67 6 17 97 42 58 2 11
31% 37% 25% 42% 21% 26% 38% 23% 39% 13% 29%
b be b b
598 126 107 88 22 43 152 119 82 15 22
59% 59% 63% 55% 79% 65% 59% 66% 55% 87% 62%
c
46 6 16 4 - 4 6 13 7 - 2
5% 3% 9% 3% - 5% 2% 8% 5% - 5%
ac a
12 1 2 - - - 1 2 - - -
1% 1% 1% - - - * 1% - - -
44 1 3 1 - 3 1 3 2 - 1
4% 1% 2% 1% - 4% * 2% 1% - 3%
a a
920 206 149 155 28 60 248 161 140 17 33
90% 96% 88% 97% 100% 91% 97% 90% 94% 100% 91%
b b b

Savanta




Q5. Which of the following sentences

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Companies receiving public money should be allowed
to hire staff on zero-hour contracts

Companies receiving public money should not be
allowed to hire staff on zero-hour contracts

Don't know

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

best describes your thoughts on private companies receiving public money from the Welsh government?

GENDER AGE REGION SOCIAL GRADE
Cardiff
and
SUM: SUM: Mid and South South South

Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ North West West Central East ABC1 C2DE

a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e a b

1021 515 495 197 177 159 179 143 166 374 338 309 235 144 178 275 189 571 450

1021 516 494 134 158 140 165 162 261 293 305 423 227 171 175 258 191 482 539
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

139 75 62 31 32 25 10 17 23 63 35 40 25 18 28 39 28 85 54
14% 14% 13% 23% 20% 18% 6% 11% 9% 22% 12% 9% 11% 10% 16% 15% 15% 18% 10%

defhi defhi dfi defhi d b

716 342 369 57 104 87 128 130 209 161 215 340 170 126 117 176 126 319 397
70% 66% 75% 42% 66% 62% 77% 81% 80% 55% 70% 80% 75% 74% 67% 68% 66% 66% 74%

a ag a abcg abcgh abcgh a ag abcgh e a

167 100 63 46 22 28 27 14 29 68 55 43 32 27 30 42 36 79 88
16% 19% 13% 34% 14% 20% 16% 9% 11% 23% 18% 10% 14% 16% 17% 16% 19% 16% 16%

b bedefghi efi ei befi efi

Savanta




Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

Q5. Which of the following sentences best describes your thoughts on private companies receiving public money from the Welsh government?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Companies receiving public money should be allowed to
hire staff on zero-hour contracts

Companies receiving public money should not be
allowed to hire staff on zero-hour contracts

Don't know

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

2016 EU VOTE 2016 SENEDD VOTE 2019 VOTE
Brexit
Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV
a b c a b c d *e *f g a b c d e *f g
1021 344 346 262 276 170 123 31 21 6 257 320 213 116 36 50 6 181
1021 404 344 206 281 186 130 28 22 8 224 316 247 119 33 54 8 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
139 39 43 45 32 29 17 9 1 - 36 36 27 19 10 8 2 25
14% 10% 13% 22% 11% 16% 13% 33% 5% - 16% 11% 11% 16% 29% 14% 23% 17%
ab abcg ab
716 324 266 99 216 143 98 18 16 8 123 246 194 89 22 45 6 72
70% 80% 7% 48% 7% 7% 75% 64% 2% 100% 55% 78% 79% 74% 65% 83% 7% 48%
c c 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
167 40 34 63 33 14 15 1 5 - 65 34 26 12 2 1 - 55
16% 10% 10% 30% 12% 8% 11% 3% 23% - 29% 11% 11% 10% 6% 3% - 36%
ab abced abcde

Savanta




Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

Q5. Which of the following sentences best describes your thoughts on private companies receiving public money from the Welsh government?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Companies receiving public money should be allowed to hire staff on
zero-hour contracts

Companies receiving public money should not be allowed to hire staff on
zero-hour contracts

Don't know

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

VOTING INTENTION (LIST) VOTING INTENTION (CONST)
Total Labour | Conservative | Plaid | LibDem Other Labour | Conservative Plaid [ LibDem Other
a b c *d e a b c *d e
1021 218 152 153 26 67 256 161 148 16 33
1021 214 170 160 28 66 255 179 149 17 36
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
139 25 20 19 4 17 27 29 19 3 4
14% 12% 12% 12% 15% 25% 11% 16% 13% 20% 12%
abc
716 167 134 128 22 42 202 136 116 11 28
70% 78% 79% 80% 77% 64% 79% 76% 78% 66% T77%
e e e
167 22 16 12 2 7 26 15 14 2 4
16% 10% 9% 7% 8% 10% 10% 8% 9% 14% 11%

Savanta




Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

Q6. Which of the following workplace conditions should be mandatory for any company receiving public money from the Welsh government?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Sick pay

Annual leave

Workplace pension

Flexible working hours

Shared parental leave

Encourage their staff to join a union

Other

Don't know

None of these

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

GENDER AGE REGION SOCIAL GRADE
Cardiff
and
SUM: SUM: Mid and South South South
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ North West West Central East ABC1 C2DE
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e a b
1021 515 495 197 177 159 179 143 166 374 338 309 235 144 178 275 189 571 450
1021 516 494 134 158 140 165 162 261 293 305 423 227 171 175 258 191 482 539
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
774 384 382 70 111 102 132 137 222 181 234 358 175 134 133 183 148 365 409
76% 74% 7% 52% 70% 73% 80% 85% 85% 62% 7% 85% 7% 79% 76% 71% 78% 76% 76%
a ag abg abcg abcgh a ag abcgh
734 356 370 53 101 91 130 139 219 154 222 358 170 125 121 182 135 360 373
2% 69% 75% 40% 64% 65% 79% 86% 84% 53% 73% 85% 75% 73% 69% 71% 71% 75% 69%
a ag ag abcg abcgh abcgh a abg abcgh
684 326 351 44 94 77 127 127 216 138 204 342 170 114 121 149 130 333 351
67% 63% 71% 33% 59% 55% 7% 78% 83% 47% 67% 81% 75% 67% 69% 58% 68% 69% 65%
a ag a abcgh abcgh abcgh a acg abcgh d d d
495 279 210 58 79 66 87 78 127 137 153 205 111 77 83 126 98 234 261
48% 54% 43% 43% 50% 47% 52% 48% 49% 47% 50% 48% 49% 45% 47% 49% 51% 49% 48%
b
403 207 190 38 61 58 76 67 103 100 134 170 102 70 72 85 75 201 203
39% 40% 39% 29% 39% 42% 46% 41% 40% 34% 44% 40% 45% 41% 41% 33% 39% 42% 38%
a a ag a a ag a d
313 154 155 23 41 52 61 52 83 64 114 135 72 55 62 68 56 139 173
31% 30% 31% 17% 26% 37% 37% 32% 32% 22% 37% 32% 32% 32% 35% 26% 30% 29% 32%
abg abg ag ag abg ag d
7 5 3 - - 2 1 - 4 - 3 4 3 2 - 1 1 3 4
1% 1% 1% - - 2% 1% - 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - * 1% 1% 1%
[¢] [¢]
83 54 28 27 13 10 9 5 18 40 20 23 16 18 16 18 15 35 47
8% 10% 6% 20% 8% 7% 6% 3% 7% 14% 6% 5% 7% 10% 9% 7% 8% 7% 9%
b bedefhi e cdefhi
17 8 8 4 3 4 3 - 2 8 8 2 3 4 1 3 5 11 7
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% - 1% 3% 3% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1%
ei ei i i

Savanta




Q6. Which of the following workplace conditions should be mandatory for any company receiving public money from the Welsh government?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Sick pay

Annual leave

Workplace pension

Flexible working hours

Shared parental leave

Encourage their staff to join a union

Other

Don't know

None of these

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

2016 EU VOTE 2016 SENEDD VOTE 2019 VOTE
Brexit
Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV
a b c a b c d *e *f g a b c d e *f g
1021 344 346 262 276 170 123 31 21 6 257 320 213 116 36 50 6 181
1021 404 344 206 281 186 130 28 22 8 224 316 247 119 33 54 8 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
774 341 284 118 221 155 98 21 18 8 147 254 215 93 29 39 6 89
76% 84% 83% 57% 79% 83% 76% 74% 81% 100% 66% 80% 87% 78% 86% 2% 7% 59%
c c g g g g aceg g g
734 325 273 108 211 146 93 22 19 7 133 239 208 86 28 37 6 81
72% 81% 79% 52% 75% 78% 71% 78% 83% 80% 59% 76% 84% 72% 84% 70% 7% 53%
c c g g g g g aceg g g g
684 313 248 92 198 134 90 20 16 7 126 224 191 88 25 37 6 72
67% 78% 72% 45% 70% 72% 69% 72% 69% 79% 56% 71% 78% 74% 76% 69% 7% 48%
c c g g ] g g g g g
495 204 183 89 157 79 54 12 7 3 109 179 113 59 18 19 7 67
48% 51% 53% 43% 56% 42% 42% 41% 33% 31% 48% 57% 46% 50% 53% 36% 88% 44%
c bc beg
403 152 172 66 138 57 48 15 8 3 78 151 93 48 15 17 3 51
39% 38% 50% 32% 49% 31% 37% 54% 36% 40% 35% 48% 38% 40% 45% 32% 32% 33%
ac beg bg beg
313 128 131 40 121 36 44 12 8 2 51 127 60 41 11 14 3 36
31% 32% 38% 19% 43% 20% 34% 41% 37% 21% 23% 40% 24% 35% 34% 26% 32% 24%
c c bg by bg bg bg
7 4 2 1 2 1 - - - - 4 6 1 - - - - -
1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% - - - - 2% 2% 1% - - - - -
83 15 16 36 16 6 7 - 2 - 34 17 8 2 1 2 - 30
8% 4% 5% 18% 6% 3% 6% - % - 15% 5% 3% 1% 4% 5% - 20%
ab abcd abcde
17 3 4 6 2 3 2 - - - 8 1 2 2 - 1 - 6
2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% - - - 3% * 1% 2% - 1% - 4%
a a ab

Savanta




Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

Q6. Which of the following workplace conditions should be mandatory for any company receiving public money from the Welsh government?
BASE: All respondents

VOTING INTENTION (LIST) VOTING INTENTION (CONST)
Total Labour Conservative | Plaid [ Libbem ] Other Labour | Conservative Plaid [ LibDem Other

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e a b c *d e

Unweighted Total 1021 218 152 153 26 67 256 161 148 16 33

Weighted Total 1021 214 170 160 28 66 255 179 149 17 36
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Sick pay 774 178 142 130 24 52 212 149 120 14 30
76% 83% 84% 81% 84% 78% 83% 83% 81% 82% 83%

Annual leave 734 168 135 128 22 51 202 146 113 16 30
2% 79% 80% 80% 7% 78% 79% 81% 76% 96% 85%

Workplace pension 684 158 125 123 25 49 198 132 109 12 29
67% 4% 73% 7% 90% 74% 78% 74% 73% 68% 80%

Flexible working hours 495 115 72 96 14 35 141 72 84 6 21
48% 54% 42% 60% 50% 54% 55% 40% 56% 37% 57%

b b b b

Shared parental leave 403 104 47 82 15 28 127 48 72 8 16
39% 49% 27% 51% 51% 42% 50% 27% 48% 44% 45%

b b b b b b

Encourage their staff to join a union 313 89 30 68 11 24 111 32 59 9 14
31% 42% 17% 42% 40% 37% 44% 18% 40% 55% 40%

b b b b b b

Other 7 - 1 3 - - 3 1 - - -

1% - 1% 2% - - 1% 1% - - -

a

Don't know 83 11 10 3 - 3 10 10 6 - 2

8% 5% 6% 2% - 5% 4% 6% 4% - 7%
c
None of these 17 - - 2 - - - 1 2 - -
2% - - 1% - - - * 1% - -

Savanta

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes




Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

Q7. If the Welsh government changed the law to bring unions and employers together to develop workplace policies, to what extent do you think that workplace

conditions in Wales would become better or worse for employees?
BASE: All respondents

GENDER AGE REGION SOCIAL GRADE
Cardiff
and
SUM: SUM: Mid and South South South

Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ North West West Central East ABC1 C2DE

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e a b

Unweighted Total 1021 515 495 197 177 159 179 143 166 374 338 309 235 144 178 275 189 571 450

Weighted Total 1021 516 494 134 158 140 165 162 261 293 305 423 227 171 175 258 191 482 539
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Much better 220 113 104 23 48 32 36 32 48 71 68 80 53 32 44 52 38 99 121
22% 22% 21% 17% 30% 23% 22% 20% 18% 24% 22% 19% 23% 19% 25% 20% 20% 20% 23%

aefi

Somewhat better 403 209 191 44 58 56 76 51 118 102 131 169 85 75 67 99 78 183 220

39% 41% 39% 33% 36% 40% 46% 31% 45% 35% 43% 40% 37% 44% 38% 38% 41% 38% 41%
aeg aeg aeg

No difference 183 73 109 24 29 30 23 34 43 53 53 77 42 23 30 53 35 96 88

18% 14% 22% 18% 19% 21% 14% 21% 17% 18% 17% 18% 18% 14% 17% 21% 18% 20% 16%
a

Somewhat worse 59 29 31 7 8 4 8 14 19 15 11 33 10 16 7 15 11 30 29

6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 3% 5% 8% 7% 5% 4% 8% 4% 9% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5%
ch ch ac

Much worse 24 8 16 3 2 3 4 8 5 4 7 13 10 5 4 5 - 10 14

2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% - 2% 3%
bg e e e e

Don't know 132 84 42 33 14 16 19 23 28 47 35 51 28 20 25 32 28 65 67

13% 16% 9% 25% 9% 11% 11% 14% 11% 16% 11% 12% 12% 11% 14% 12% 15% 14% 12%
b bedefghi b

SUM: Better 622 322 296 68 106 88 112 83 166 173 200 249 138 107 111 151 116 281 341

61% 62% 60% 50% 67% 63% 68% 51% 64% 59% 65% 59% 61% 63% 63% 59% 61% 58% 63%
ae ae ae ae a ae

SUM: Worse 83 37 46 10 9 6 12 21 24 19 18 46 20 21 10 21 11 40 43

8% 7% 9% % 6% 5% % 13% 9% 7% 6% 11% 9% 12% 6% 8% 6% 8% 8%
bcgh cgh ce

Savanta

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes




Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

Q7. If the Welsh government changed the law to bring unions and employers together to develop workplace policies, to what extent do you think that workplace
conditions in Wales would become better or worse for employees?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Much better

Somewhat better

No difference

Somewhat worse

Much worse

Don't know

SUM: Better

SUM: Worse

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

2016 EU VOTE 2016 SENEDD VOTE 2019 VOTE
Brexit
Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV
a b c a b c d *e *f g a b c d e *f g
1021 344 346 262 276 170 123 31 21 6 257 320 213 116 36 50 6 181
1021 404 344 206 281 186 130 28 22 8 224 316 247 119 33 54 8 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
220 72 93 42 90 17 34 6 5 2 39 109 23 29 6 9 1 26
22% 18% 27% 20% 32% 9% 26% 21% 24% 20% 18% 35% 10% 25% 18% 16% 11% 17%
ac bg b b b bcdeg b b
403 178 138 63 118 71 59 16 7 - 82 131 104 54 16 20 5 50
39% 44% 40% 31% 42% 38% 45% 56% 32% - 36% 41% 42% 45% 48% 37% 67% 33%
c c 9 ]
183 69 58 40 39 48 18 5 3 1 39 40 58 19 3 12 2 26
18% 17% 17% 19% 14% 26% 14% 19% 14% 9% 18% 13% 24% 16% 8% 22% 23% 17%
acg ad
59 26 22 9 11 27 5 1 2 - 10 11 27 4 6 6 - 4
6% 6% 7% 4% 4% 14% 3% 4% 8% - 4% 3% 11% 3% 17% 12% - 2%
acg acg acg acg
24 14 4 6 4 7 - - 3 3 4 3 13 - - 2 - 3
2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% - - 14% 38% 2% 1% 5% - - 3% - 2%
b c ac
132 44 28 47 19 18 14 - 2 3 50 22 21 13 3 5 - 44
13% 11% 8% 23% 7% 9% 11% - 7% 33% 22% 7% 9% 11% 8% 10% - 29%
ab abcd abcde
622 250 231 105 207 88 93 22 13 2 121 240 128 83 22 29 6 76
61% 62% 67% 51% 74% 47% 2% 7% 56% 20% 54% 76% 52% 70% 66% 53% 7% 50%
c c bg bg bg beg beg
83 41 26 14 16 33 5 1 5 3 14 14 39 4 6 8 - 6
8% 10% 8% % 6% 18% 3% 4% 22% 38% 6% 4% 16% 3% 17% 15% - 4%
acg acg acg acg

Savanta




Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

Q7. If the Welsh government changed the law to bring unions and employers together to develop workplace policies, to what extent do you think that workplace
conditions in Wales would become better or worse for employees?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Much better

Somewhat better

No difference

Somewhat worse

Much worse

Don't know

SUM: Better

SUM: Worse

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

VOTING INTENTION (LIST) VOTING INTENTION (CONST)
Total Labour \ Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Other Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Other
a b c *d e a b c *d e
1021 218 152 153 26 67 256 161 148 16 33
1021 214 170 160 28 66 255 179 149 17 36
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
220 68 12 50 4 15 85 15 41 3 6
22% 32% 7% 32% 13% 23% 33% 9% 28% 20% 17%
b b b b b
403 98 72 77 14 24 115 75 72 10 13
39% 46% 43% 48% 51% 36% 45% 42% 48% 59% 37%
183 26 40 15 7 13 30 45 12 2 8
18% 12% 23% 9% 26% 20% 12% 25% 8% 10% 22%
ac c ac c
59 10 16 3 - 5 9 16 4 - 5
6% 5% 10% 2% - % 4% 9% 3% - 14%
Cc ac ac
24 1 11 - - 5 1 12 - - 3
2% 1% 6% - - % 1% % - - 9%
ac ac ac ac
132 11 18 14 3 4 14 16 19 2 1
13% 5% 11% 9% 11% 7% 6% 9% 13% 10% 2%
a a
622 166 85 127 18 39 199 90 113 14 19
61% 78% 50% 80% 63% 59% 78% 50% 76% 80% 54%
be be be be
83 12 27 3 - 9 11 28 4 - 8
8% 5% 16% 2% - 14% 4% 16% 3% - 23%
ac ac ac ac

Savanta




Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

Q8. To what extent do you believe that the Welsh government should do more or less to lift children out of poverty than it is currently doing?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Much more

A bit more

Same as now

A bit less

Much less

Don't know

SUM: More

SUM: Less

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

GENDER AGE REGION SOCIAL GRADE
Cardiff
and
SUM: SUM: Mid and South South South
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ North West West Central East ABC1 C2DE
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e a b
1021 515 495 197 177 159 179 143 166 374 338 309 235 144 178 275 189 571 450
1021 516 494 134 158 140 165 162 261 293 305 423 227 171 175 258 191 482 539
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
475 247 222 65 70 64 93 72 111 135 157 183 102 78 85 116 94 200 275
47% 48% 45% 49% 44% 46% 56% 44% 43% 46% 51% 43% 45% 46% 48% 45% 50% 41% 51%
befgi i a
271 136 134 22 39 39 43 47 81 62 81 128 63 47 45 69 47 140 132
27% 26% 27% 16% 25% 28% 26% 29% 31% 21% 27% 30% 28% 27% 26% 27% 25% 29% 24%
a a a a ag a ag
162 85 77 22 34 22 20 24 40 56 42 64 43 27 26 38 28 84 78
16% 17% 16% 16% 21% 15% 12% 15% 15% 19% 14% 15% 19% 16% 15% 15% 15% 17% 15%
dh d
26 9 17 8 4 6 2 2 3 12 8 6 6 4 3 10 4 14 12
3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2%
defi i
12 5 7 6 2 2 - 2 - 9 2 2 - 1 3 2 6 6 6
1% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% - 1% - 3% 1% * - 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
dfhi dfhi a
75 34 37 11 9 9 7 15 25 20 15 40 12 14 14 23 11 39 36
% 7% 8% 8% 6% 6% 4% 9% 10% 7% 5% 9% 5% 8% 8% 9% 6% 8% 7%
d dh
746 383 355 87 109 102 136 119 193 197 238 311 166 125 129 185 142 339 407
73% 74% 72% 65% 69% 73% 82% 73% 74% 67% 78% 74% 73% 73% 74% 2% 74% 70% 75%
abcgi abg a
38 14 24 14 6 8 2 4 3 21 10 8 6 5 5 12 10 20 18
4% 3% 5% 11% 4% 5% 1% 3% 1% 7% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3%
bdefhi dfi dfhi

Savanta




Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

Q8. To what extent do you believe that the Welsh government should do more or less to lift children out of poverty than it is currently doing?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Much more

A bit more

Same as now

A bit less

Much less

Don't know

SUM: More

SUM: Less

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

2016 EU VOTE 2016 SENEDD VOTE 2019 VOTE
Brexit
Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV
a b c a b c d *e *f g a b c d e *f g
1021 344 346 262 276 170 123 31 21 6 257 320 213 116 36 50 6 181
1021 404 344 206 281 186 130 28 22 8 224 316 247 119 33 54 8 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
475 174 178 98 158 64 57 8 9 6 111 185 90 54 12 16 4 79
47% 43% 52% 47% 56% 35% 44% 27% 42% 67% 50% 59% 37% 45% 36% 30% 44% 52%
a bed bd bcde be
271 117 92 42 68 56 48 11 2 1 52 80 78 43 9 15 2 30
27% 29% 27% 20% 24% 30% 37% 41% 9% 11% 23% 25% 31% 36% 27% 28% 23% 20%
c ag ag 9 ag
162 73 55 29 36 47 16 7 9 - 29 38 54 13 9 14 3 19
16% 18% 16% 14% 13% 25% 12% 25% 39% - 13% 12% 22% 11% 27% 26% 33% 13%
acg acg acg acg
26 6 3 13 5 6 3 2 2 - 6 4 5 3 1 2 - 5
3% 2% 1% 6% 2% 3% 2% 7% 7% - 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 4% - 3%
ab
12 2 2 7 2 2 2 - 1 - 4 1 2 1 - 1 - 2
1% * 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% - 3% - 2% * 1% 1% - 2% - 1%
ab
75 32 13 18 12 11 4 - - 2 22 9 18 5 2 6 - 17
7% 8% 4% 9% 4% 6% 3% - - 21% 10% 3% 7% 4% 5% 11% - 11%
b b ac a a ac
746 291 270 140 226 121 106 19 11 7 163 265 168 97 21 31 5 109
73% 2% 79% 68% 80% 65% 81% 68% 51% 79% 73% 84% 68% 81% 63% 58% 67% 2%
ac bg b bdeg bde
38 8 5 20 7 8 5 2 2 - 10 5 7 4 1 3 - 7
4% 2% 1% 10% 2% 4% 4% 7% 10% - 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 6% - 5%
ab a

Savanta




Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

Q8. To what extent do you believe that the Welsh government should do more or less to lift children out of poverty than it is currently doing?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Much more

A bit more

Same as now

A bit less

Much less

Don't know

SUM: More

SUM: Less

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

VOTING INTENTION (LIST) VOTING INTENTION (CONST)
Total Labour Conservative Plaid [ LibDem Other Labour | Conservative Plaid [ LibDem ] Other
a b c *d e a b c *d e
1021 218 152 153 26 67 256 161 148 16 33
1021 214 170 160 28 66 255 179 149 17 36
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
475 117 57 94 14 35 137 60 82 8 26
47% 55% 33% 59% 48% 53% 54% 33% 55% 49% 72%
b b b b b ab
271 63 47 46 7 11 82 53 41 3 3
27% 30% 28% 29% 26% 17% 32% 29% 28% 15% 9%
e e e e
162 25 44 14 6 14 28 44 17 2 5
16% 12% 26% 9% 20% 22% 11% 24% 12% 12% 15%
ac ac ac
26 3 5 1 - 1 1 6 2 1 1
3% 1% 3% 1% - 1% * 3% 1% 4% 2%
a
12 1 1 - - * 1 1 - - -
1% 1% * - - 1% * * . _ .
75 4 16 5 2 4 6 17 7 4 1
7% 2% 9% 3% 6% 6% 2% 9% 5% 20% 3%
ac a
746 181 104 140 21 46 219 112 123 11 29
73% 84% 61% 88% 74% 70% 86% 63% 82% 64% 80%
be be b b
38 4 6 1 - 1 2 6 2 1 1
4% 2% 3% 1% - 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2%
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Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

Q9 _SUM. Summary: To what extent does good access to each of the following public services increase or decrease equality within communities in Wales?

BASE: All respondents

Social care

Youth clubs

Leisure centres

Public libraries

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Greatly Somewhat Make no Somewhat Greatly Sum:
Total increase increase difference decrease decrease Don't know Sum: Increase Decrease
1021 340 362 180 40 12 88 702 52
100% 33% 35% 18% 4% 1% 9% 69% 5%
1021 269 378 203 58 29 83 648 87
100% 26% 37% 20% 6% 3% 8% 63% 9%
1021 222 372 286 51 14 7 594 64
100% 22% 36% 28% 5% 1% 8% 58% 6%
1021 202 313 348 53 22 83 515 75
100% 20% 31% 34% 5% 2% 8% 50% 7%

Savanta
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Q9 _1. Public libraries: To what extent does good access to each of the following public services increase or decrease equality within communities in Wales?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Greatly increase

Somewhat increase

Make no difference

Somewhat decrease

Greatly decrease

Don't know

SUM: Increase

SUM: Decrease

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

GENDER AGE REGION SOCIAL GRADE
Cardiff
and
SUM: SUM: Mid and South South South
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ North West West Central East ABC1 C2DE
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e a b
1021 515 495 197 177 159 179 143 166 374 338 309 235 144 178 275 189 571 450
1021 516 494 134 158 140 165 162 261 293 305 423 227 171 175 258 191 482 539
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
202 109 90 23 25 31 34 35 55 48 65 89 47 41 35 46 32 96 106
20% 21% 18% 17% 16% 22% 20% 21% 21% 16% 21% 21% 21% 24% 20% 18% 17% 20% 20%
313 159 150 40 55 36 55 51 77 95 91 128 70 56 45 76 66 144 169
31% 31% 30% 30% 35% 26% 33% 31% 30% 32% 30% 30% 31% 33% 26% 29% 35% 30% 31%
348 166 181 41 47 47 58 54 100 89 105 154 80 50 66 92 59 176 171
34% 32% 37% 31% 30% 33% 35% 33% 38% 30% 34% 36% 35% 29% 38% 36% 31% 37% 32%
53 28 25 9 16 8 8 2 10 25 16 12 8 7 11 16 11 19 34
5% 5% 5% 7% 10% 6% 5% 1% 4% 9% 5% 3% 3% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6%
ei defhi e efi e
22 10 12 6 3 4 2 5 3 9 6 8 7 1 3 3 9 12 10
2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% * 2% 1% 5% 2% 2%
bd
83 45 35 16 11 14 9 15 17 27 23 32 15 15 14 25 13 35 48
8% 9% 7% 12% 7% 10% 5% 10% 6% 9% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 10% 7% 7% 9%
d
515 268 241 62 80 67 88 85 132 142 155 217 117 98 80 122 99 240 275
50% 52% 49% 46% 51% 48% 53% 53% 51% 49% 51% 51% 52% 57% 46% 47% 52% 50% 51%
c
75 38 37 15 20 12 10 7 12 34 22 19 14 7 14 19 20 31 44
% 7% 8% 11% 12% 8% 6% 4% 5% 12% % 5% 6% 4% 8% 8% 11% 6% 8%
efi defhi defhi b

Savanta




Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

Q9 _1. Public libraries: To what extent does good access to each of the following public services increase or decrease equality within communities in Wales?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Greatly increase

Somewhat increase

Make no difference

Somewhat decrease

Greatly decrease

Don't know

SUM: Increase

SUM: Decrease

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

2016 EU VOTE 2016 SENEDD VOTE 2019 VOTE
Brexit
Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV
a b c a b c d *e *f g a b c d e *f g
1021 344 346 262 276 170 123 31 21 6 257 320 213 116 36 50 6 181
1021 404 344 206 281 186 130 28 22 8 224 316 247 119 33 54 8 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
202 81 79 31 63 33 30 8 5 6 32 71 44 23 9 9 - 29
20% 20% 23% 15% 22% 17% 23% 28% 24% 67% 14% 22% 18% 20% 26% 17% - 19%
c 9 9
313 122 114 62 93 61 41 8 4 - 66 113 74 35 9 19 1 50
31% 30% 33% 30% 33% 33% 32% 27% 20% - 30% 36% 30% 29% 27% 36% 12% 33%
348 156 104 65 88 75 41 12 7 - 83 99 101 43 12 16 7 44
34% 39% 30% 32% 31% 40% 32% 41% 31% - 37% 31% 41% 36% 37% 29% 88% 29%
b ag
53 12 25 14 18 6 11 - 4 - 8 17 5 9 * 6 - 8
5% 3% 7% 7% 7% 3% 9% - 20% - 3% 5% 2% 7% 1% 10% - 5%
a a bg b b b
22 6 6 6 5 6 3 1 - - 6 4 7 1 - 2 - 3
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% - - 3% 1% 3% 1% - 4% - 2%
83 27 15 28 14 6 3 - 1 3 29 13 17 8 3 2 - 19
8% 7% 4% 14% 5% 3% 3% - 6% 33% 13% 4% 7% 7% 9% 4% - 12%
ab abced a
515 203 193 93 156 94 71 15 10 6 99 184 117 58 17 28 1 78
50% 50% 56% 45% 56% 50% 55% 55% 44% 67% 44% 58% 48% 49% 52% 53% 12% 52%
c [¢} g b
75 18 32 20 24 12 14 1 4 - 14 21 12 10 * 8 - 10
7% 5% 9% 10% 8% 7% 11% 4% 20% - 6% 7% 5% 9% 1% 15% - %
a a abd
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Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

Q9 _1. Public libraries: To what extent does good access to each of the following public services increase or decrease equality within communities in Wales?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Greatly increase

Somewhat increase

Make no difference

Somewhat decrease

Greatly decrease

Don't know

SUM: Increase

SUM: Decrease

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

VOTING INTENTION (LIST) VOTING INTENTION (CONST)
Total Labour Conservative Plaid \ Lib Dem Other Labour Conservative [ Plaid [ Lib Dem Other

a b c *d e a b c *d e

1021 218 152 153 26 67 256 161 148 16 33

1021 214 170 160 28 66 255 179 149 17 36
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

202 52 26 35 6 19 57 26 35 7 15
20% 24% 15% 22% 23% 29% 22% 14% 23% 42% 42%

b b b b abc

313 76 50 55 9 20 93 53 46 5 10
31% 36% 30% 35% 32% 30% 36% 30% 31% 30% 27%

348 64 7 58 7 17 81 81 53 3 8
34% 30% 45% 36% 24% 26% 32% 45% 36% 18% 22%

ae ae

53 12 4 5 3 4 13 5 6 - 2
5% 6% 2% 3% 10% 6% 5% 3% 4% - 4%

22 4 4 - 1 1 4 4 1 - 1
2% 2% 2% - 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% - 3%

83 5 9 7 2 4 7 10 8 2 1
8% 2% 5% 4% 6% % 3% 6% 5% 10% 2%

515 129 76 90 16 39 150 79 81 12 25
50% 60% 45% 56% 55% 59% 59% 44% 54% 72% 68%

b b b b b

75 16 8 5 4 5 17 9 7 - 3
7% 8% 5% 3% 15% % 7% 5% 4% - 8%

Savanta




Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

Q9 _2. Leisure centres: To what extent does good access to each of the following public services increase or decrease equality within communities in Wales?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Greatly increase

Somewhat increase

Make no difference

Somewhat decrease

Greatly decrease

Don't know

SUM: Increase

SUM: Decrease

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

GENDER AGE REGION SOCIAL GRADE
Cardiff
and
SUM: SUM: Mid and South South South

Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ North West West Central East ABC1 C2DE

a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e a b

1021 515 495 197 177 159 179 143 166 374 338 309 235 144 178 275 189 571 450

1021 516 494 134 158 140 165 162 261 293 305 423 227 171 175 258 191 482 539
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

222 110 109 29 44 31 39 19 60 73 70 79 49 34 36 52 50 109 113
22% 21% 22% 22% 28% 22% 24% 12% 23% 25% 23% 19% 22% 20% 21% 20% 26% 23% 21%

e ei e e e e e

372 193 173 49 53 47 71 69 82 102 118 151 86 68 64 84 69 189 183

36% 37% 35% 36% 34% 34% 43% 43% 32% 35% 39% 36% 38% 40% 36% 33% 36% 39% 34%
f f

286 143 143 26 34 42 42 54 87 60 85 141 64 49 52 78 42 127 159

28% 28% 29% 19% 22% 30% 26% 33% 33% 21% 28% 33% 28% 29% 30% 30% 22% 26% 30%
ag abg abg ag abg

51 23 27 11 12 2 6 3 17 22 8 21 8 8 7 14 12 25 26

5% 4% 6% 8% 7% 2% 3% 2% 7% 8% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5%
ceh ceh ceh ceh

14 7 6 5 4 4 1 - - 9 5 - 3 - 2 5 4 7 6

1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% * - - 3% 2% - 1% - 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
defi i defi defi i

77 40 35 14 12 13 7 16 15 26 20 31 17 10 13 25 12 26 51
8% 8% 7% 11% 8% 9% 4% 10% 6% 9% % % % 6% 8% 10% 7% 5% 10%

d d a

594 303 282 78 97 78 110 89 142 175 188 231 135 103 100 136 119 297 296
58% 59% 57% 58% 61% 56% 66% 55% 54% 60% 62% 55% 60% 60% 57% 53% 63% 62% 55%

efi d b

64 30 34 16 15 7 6 3 17 31 13 21 11 8 10 19 16 32 32

6% 6% 7% 12% 10% 5% 4% 2% 7% 11% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 9% 7% 6%
cdehi dehi e cdehi

Savanta




Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

Q9 _2. Leisure centres: To what extent does good access to each of the following public services increase or decrease equality within communities in Wales?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Greatly increase

Somewhat increase

Make no difference

Somewhat decrease

Greatly decrease

Don't know

SUM: Increase

SUM: Decrease

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

2016 EU VOTE 2016 SENEDD VOTE 2019 VOTE
Brexit
Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV
a b c a b c d *e *f g a b c d e *f g
1021 344 346 262 276 170 123 31 21 6 257 320 213 116 36 50 6 181
1021 404 344 206 281 186 130 28 22 8 224 316 247 119 33 54 8 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
222 82 86 43 75 36 35 4 2 6 35 85 48 30 5 8 - 31
22% 20% 25% 21% 27% 19% 27% 16% 7% 67% 16% 27% 20% 25% 15% 16% - 20%
g g b
372 140 140 68 110 71 47 12 5 - 77 123 88 45 13 17 6 53
36% 35% 41% 33% 39% 38% 36% 43% 23% - 34% 39% 36% 38% 38% 31% 68% 35%
286 133 85 52 68 59 38 9 9 - 69 78 78 32 12 18 3 40
28% 33% 25% 25% 24% 32% 29% 31% 40% - 31% 25% 32% 27% 37% 34% 32% 26%
bc
51 19 16 14 11 14 5 1 4 - 14 12 14 5 1 6 - 10
5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 7% 4% 4% 17% - 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 11% - 7%
a
14 3 5 4 4 3 1 * - - 2 5 3 * - 3 - 1
1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% - - 1% 2% 1% * - 5% - *
cg
77 25 12 25 13 3 4 1 3 3 28 13 16 7 2 2 - 17
8% 6% 4% 12% 5% 2% 3% 4% 13% 33% 13% 4% 7% 6% 7% 3% - 11%
ab abc a
594 222 226 111 185 107 82 17 7 6 112 208 136 75 18 25 6 84
58% 55% 66% 54% 66% 57% 63% 59% 30% 67% 50% 66% 55% 63% 53% 47% 68% 55%
ac g o] beg
64 23 21 18 15 17 6 2 4 - 16 17 16 5 1 8 - 11
6% 6% 6% 9% 5% 9% 5% 6% 17% - 7% 5% 7% 4% 3% 16% - %
abc

Savanta




Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

Q9 _2. Leisure centres: To what extent does good access to each of the following public services increase or decrease equality within communities in Wales?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Greatly increase

Somewhat increase

Make no difference

Somewhat decrease

Greatly decrease

Don't know

SUM: Increase

SUM: Decrease

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

VOTING INTENTION (LIST) VOTING INTENTION (CONST)
Total Labour Conservative Plaid \ Lib Dem Other Labour Conservative [ Plaid [ Lib Dem Other
a b c *d e a b c e
1021 218 152 153 26 67 256 161 148 33
1021 214 170 160 28 66 255 179 149 36
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
222 68 29 40 8 13 66 27 44 15
22% 32% 17% 25% 30% 20% 26% 15% 30% 40%
b b b b
372 81 66 62 10 26 104 69 52 10
36% 38% 39% 39% 37% 39% 41% 39% 35% 29%
286 51 57 45 5 18 65 62 40 8
28% 24% 33% 29% 17% 27% 25% 35% 27% 23%
a a
51 6 10 5 3 6 11 12 3 3
5% 3% 6% 3% 10% 9% 4% 7% 2% 8%
a
14 2 2 - - 2 2 2 1 -
1% 1% 1% - - 3% 1% 1% 1% -
c
77 6 6 8 2 1 7 7 9 -
8% 3% 4% 5% 6% 2% 3% 4% 6% -
594 149 95 102 19 39 170 96 96 25
58% 69% 56% 64% 66% 59% 67% 54% 64% 69%
b b
64 8 12 5 3 8 13 14 4 3
6% 4% 7% 3% 10% 12% 5% 8% 3% 8%
ac c

Savanta




Q9 _3. Youth clubs: To what extent does good access to each of the following public services increase or decrease equality within communities in Wales?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Greatly increase

Somewhat increase

Make no difference

Somewhat decrease

Greatly decrease

Don't know

SUM: Increase

SUM: Decrease

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

GENDER AGE REGION SOCIAL GRADE
Cardiff
and
SUM: SUM: Mid and South South South
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ North West West Central East ABC1 C2DE
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e a b
1021 515 495 197 177 159 179 143 166 374 338 309 235 144 178 275 189 571 450
1021 516 494 134 158 140 165 162 261 293 305 423 227 171 175 258 191 482 539
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
269 141 122 31 37 43 47 37 73 69 90 111 56 51 50 59 53 125 144
26% 27% 25% 23% 24% 30% 29% 23% 28% 23% 30% 26% 25% 30% 29% 23% 28% 26% 27%
378 183 193 44 53 45 62 68 106 98 107 174 83 67 61 99 69 180 199
37% 36% 39% 33% 34% 32% 38% 42% 41% 33% 35% 41% 37% 39% 35% 38% 36% 37% 37%
9
203 104 98 25 29 25 34 39 52 54 59 90 43 39 33 54 33 104 99
20% 20% 20% 18% 18% 18% 21% 24% 20% 18% 19% 21% 19% 23% 19% 21% 17% 22% 18%
58 31 27 11 17 9 8 2 10 28 17 12 16 1 11 14 15 29 29
6% 6% 5% 8% 11% 6% 5% 1% 4% 10% 6% 3% 7% 1% 6% 6% 8% 6% 5%
ei defhi e efi e b b b b
29 16 14 6 7 6 4 4 3 12 10 7 8 1 6 8 7 10 19
3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% * 4% 3% 4% 2% 4%
b b
83 41 40 18 15 12 10 12 16 32 22 29 20 12 13 24 14 35 48
8% 8% 8% 13% 9% 9% 6% 8% 6% 11% 7% 7% 9% 7% 8% 9% 7% 7% 9%
dfhi
648 325 315 76 91 87 110 105 180 166 197 285 139 118 111 158 122 305 343
63% 63% 64% 56% 57% 62% 66% 65% 69% 57% 64% 67% 61% 69% 63% 61% 64% 63% 64%
g abg o] abg
87 46 40 16 24 15 12 6 13 41 27 20 24 2 17 22 22 39 48
9% 9% 8% 12% 15% 11% % 4% 5% 14% 9% 5% 11% 1% 10% 9% 11% 8% 9%
efi defhi ei defhi ei b b b b

Savanta




Q9 _3. Youth clubs: To what extent does good access to each of the following public services increase or decrease equality within communities in Wales?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Greatly increase

Somewhat increase

Make no difference

Somewhat decrease

Greatly decrease

Don't know

SUM: Increase

SUM: Decrease

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

2016 EU VOTE 2016 SENEDD VOTE 2019 VOTE
Brexit

Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV

a b c a b c d *e *f g a b c d e *f g

1021 344 346 262 276 170 123 31 21 6 257 320 213 116 36 50 6 181

1021 404 344 206 281 186 130 28 22 8 224 316 247 119 33 54 8 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

269 107 99 49 90 38 46 8 4 5 48 105 59 35 8 6 - 39
26% 26% 29% 24% 32% 20% 35% 28% 19% 58% 21% 33% 24% 30% 24% 11% - 25%

bg bg be e e e

378 156 128 67 104 80 44 7 7 1 79 120 96 39 11 30 6 47
37% 39% 37% 33% 37% 43% 34% 26% 30% 9% 35% 38% 39% 33% 33% 55% 79% 31%

abcdg

203 93 67 36 49 52 23 8 5 - 46 52 62 28 9 8 2 30

20% 23% 19% 18% 18% 28% 18% 29% 20% - 21% 17% 25% 23% 27% 14% 21% 20%
ac a

58 18 17 18 13 7 10 5 2 - 13 18 6 7 2 8 - 9

6% 5% 5% 9% 5% 3% % 16% 10% - 6% 6% 3% 6% 6% 14% - 6%
a abg ab

29 8 13 7 8 6 4 - 2 - 8 7 4 5 1 1 - 8
3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% - % - 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% - 5%

83 22 20 29 16 4 3 - 3 3 30 14 19 5 2 2 - 19
8% 5% 6% 14% 6% 2% 3% - 13% 33% 13% 4% 8% 4% 7% 3% - 13%

ab abcd ac

648 262 227 116 194 118 90 15 11 6 127 225 155 75 19 36 6 86
63% 65% 66% 56% 69% 63% 69% 55% 50% 67% 57% 71% 63% 62% 57% 66% 79% 56%

c c g g bg

87 27 30 25 21 12 13 5 4 - 21 25 11 12 3 9 - 18
9% 7% 9% 12% 8% 6% 10% 16% 17% - 9% 8% 4% 10% 8% 17% - 12%

a b ab b

Savanta




Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

Q9 _3. Youth clubs: To what extent does good access to each of the following public services increase or decrease equality within communities in Wales?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Greatly increase

Somewhat increase

Make no difference

Somewhat decrease

Greatly decrease

Don't know

SUM: Increase

SUM: Decrease

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

VOTING INTENTION (LIST) VOTING INTENTION (CONST)
Total Labour Conservative Plaid \ Lib Dem Other Labour Conservative [ Plaid [ Lib Dem Other
a b c *d e a b c *d e
1021 218 152 153 26 67 256 161 148 16 33
1021 214 170 160 28 66 255 179 149 17 36
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
269 70 28 54 8 17 74 34 45 6 15
26% 33% 17% 34% 30% 26% 29% 19% 30% 35% 43%
b b b b b
378 87 69 55 12 25 106 71 51 7 11
37% 41% 41% 34% 44% 38% 41% 40% 35% 40% 31%
203 36 52 29 2 12 44 52 33 2 4
20% 17% 31% 18% 8% 18% 17% 29% 22% 14% 11%
ace ae
58 10 9 11 - 6 14 11 6 - 4
6% 4% 5% 7% - 9% 6% 6% 4% - 11%
29 5 2 4 2 3 8 2 5 - 1
3% 2% 1% 2% 8% 4% 3% 1% 3% - 3%
83 6 9 7 3 3 8 9 8 2 1
8% 3% 5% 4% 10% 5% 3% 5% 6% 10% 2%
648 157 98 109 21 42 180 105 96 13 26
63% 73% 58% 68% 74% 64% 71% 59% 65% 76% 73%
b b
87 15 11 15 2 9 23 13 11 - 5
9% 7% 7% 9% 8% 14% 9% 7% 8% - 14%

Savanta




Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

Q9 _4. Social care: To what extent does good access to each of the following public services increase or decrease equality within communities in Wales?
BASE: All respondents

GENDER AGE REGION SOCIAL GRADE
Cardiff
and
SUM: SUM: Mid and South South South

Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ North West West Central East ABC1 C2DE

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e a b

Unweighted Total 1021 515 495 197 177 159 179 143 166 374 338 309 235 144 178 275 189 571 450

Weighted Total 1021 516 494 134 158 140 165 162 261 293 305 423 227 171 175 258 191 482 539
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Greatly increase 340 167 166 41 57 46 58 52 86 98 104 137 67 51 63 90 70 169 171
33% 32% 34% 30% 36% 33% 35% 32% 33% 34% 34% 32% 29% 30% 36% 35% 37% 35% 32%

Somewhat increase 362 190 169 41 46 44 64 62 105 87 108 167 83 71 57 88 63 163 199
35% 37% 34% 30% 29% 32% 39% 38% 40% 30% 35% 39% 36% 41% 33% 34% 33% 34% 37%

g bg abg

Make no difference 180 91 89 21 27 29 28 28 47 49 57 74 47 32 30 38 31 86 94
18% 18% 18% 16% 17% 21% 17% 17% 18% 17% 19% 18% 21% 19% 17% 15% 17% 18% 17%

Somewhat decrease 40 19 21 12 10 5 5 2 6 22 10 8 8 4 7 11 10 25 15
4% 4% 4% 9% 6% 3% 3% 1% 2% 8% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3%

cdefhi ei defhi

Greatly decrease 12 8 3 3 3 2 1 3 - 5 4 3 2 - 3 6 1 6 5
1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%

Don't know 88 40 46 17 14 13 10 15 18 31 23 33 20 13 15 25 15 33 55
9% 8% 9% 12% 9% 10% 6% 10% 7% 11% 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 10% 8% 7% 10%

d

SUM: Increase 702 358 335 82 104 90 122 114 191 185 212 304 149 122 120 178 133 332 370

69% 69% 68% 61% 65% 65% 73% 70% 73% 63% 69% 72% 66% 71% 68% 69% 70% 69% 69%
ag ag a ag

SUM: Decrease 52 28 24 15 13 7 6 5 6 28 13 11 10 4 10 17 11 31 20

5% 5% 5% 11% 8% 5% 4% 3% 2% 9% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 6% 6% 7% 4%
cdefhi fi defhi

Savanta
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Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

Q9 _4. Social care: To what extent does good access to each of the following public services increase or decrease equality within communities in Wales?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Greatly increase

Somewhat increase

Make no difference

Somewhat decrease

Greatly decrease

Don't know

SUM: Increase

SUM: Decrease

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

2016 EU VOTE 2016 SENEDD VOTE 2019 VOTE
Brexit

Total Leave Remain DNV Labour | Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour | Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV

a b c a b c d *e *f g a b c d e *f g

1021 344 346 262 276 170 123 31 21 6 257 320 213 116 36 50 6 181

1021 404 344 206 281 186 130 28 22 8 224 316 247 119 33 54 8 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

340 128 131 60 117 43 47 9 5 6 65 130 60 42 12 17 2 53
33% 32% 38% 29% 42% 23% 36% 31% 25% 67% 29% 41% 24% 35% 37% 31% 22% 35%

c bg b b b b

362 155 113 71 100 7 47 11 8 - 76 113 98 41 10 20 4 48
35% 38% 33% 34% 35% 41% 36% 38% 37% - 34% 36% 40% 35% 29% 37% 46% 31%

180 79 61 33 37 52 27 8 2 - 36 45 59 19 7 11 2 26
18% 20% 18% 16% 13% 28% 21% 28% 8% - 16% 14% 24% 16% 20% 20% 21% 17%

ag a a

40 9 15 13 10 7 4 1 2 - 13 10 8 7 * 4 - 7

4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 2% 10% - 6% 3% 3% 6% 1% % - 5%
a

12 4 4 4 2 2 - - - - 3 1 2 2 1 1 - 3
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - - - - 2% * 1% 2% 3% 1% - 2%

88 28 21 25 15 5 5 - 5 3 31 16 20 8 3 2 1 16
9% % 6% 12% 5% 3% 4% - 21% 33% 14% 5% 8% 6% 9% 3% 12% 10%

ab abcd a

702 283 244 131 217 120 94 20 14 6 140 243 158 83 22 37 6 101
69% 70% 71% 64% 7% 64% 2% 70% 61% 67% 62% 7% 64% 70% 66% 68% 68% 66%

bg bg

52 13 18 17 11 9 4 1 2 - 16 11 10 9 1 4 - 10

5% 3% 5% 8% 4% 5% 3% 2% 10% - % 4% 4% 8% 4% 8% - 6%

Savanta




Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

Q9 _4. Social care: To what extent does good access to each of the following public services increase or decrease equality within communities in Wales?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Greatly increase

Somewhat increase

Make no difference

Somewhat decrease

Greatly decrease

Don't know

SUM: Increase

SUM: Decrease

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

VOTING INTENTION (LIST) VOTING INTENTION (CONST)
otal abour onservative al I em ther abour onservative al 1 em ther
Total Lab C ive | Plaid [ LibD Oth Lab C ive [ Plaid [ LibD Oth
a b c *d e a b c *d e
1021 218 152 153 26 67 256 161 148 16 33
1021 214 170 160 28 66 255 179 149 17 36
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
340 87 37 70 10 26 102 39 58 7 19
33% 40% 22% 44% 36% 39% 40% 22% 39% 43% 52%
b b b b b b
362 84 66 54 13 17 101 67 51 6 6
35% 39% 39% 34% 48% 25% 40% 38% 35% 37% 16%
e e e e
180 27 50 20 1 15 37 52 19 - 9
18% 13% 30% 12% 4% 22% 14% 29% 13% - 25%
ac ac
40 9 5 4 1 2 6 6 7 2 2
4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 5% 10% 4%
12 1 3 1 - 2 1 3 1 - -
1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 1% - -
88 6 9 11 3 5 8 11 12 2 1
9% 3% 5% 7% 10% 7% 3% 6% 8% 10% 3%
a
702 171 103 124 24 43 204 107 110 14 24
69% 80% 60% 78% 84% 65% 80% 59% 74% 80% 68%
be be b b
52 10 8 5 1 4 7 10 8 2 2
5% 5% 5% 3% 2% 6% 3% 5% 6% 10% 4%

Savanta
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Q10. To what extent do you support or oppose the Welsh government overseeing a building programme of high-quality council and social housing in Wales?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhere in the middle

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

SUM: Support

SUM: Oppose

NET: Support

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

GENDER AGE REGION SOCIAL GRADE
Cardiff
and
SUM: SUM: Mid and South South South
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ North West West Central East ABC1 C2DE
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e a b
1021 515 495 197 177 159 179 143 166 374 338 309 235 144 178 275 189 571 450
1021 516 494 134 158 140 165 162 261 293 305 423 227 171 175 258 191 482 539
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
358 173 181 26 45 43 63 69 111 71 106 180 88 55 65 85 64 148 210
35% 33% 37% 19% 29% 31% 38% 43% 42% 24% 35% 43% 39% 32% 37% 33% 34% 31% 39%
a a ag abcg abcg ag abcgh a
283 150 132 35 56 34 55 32 72 91 89 103 54 53 47 72 56 146 137
28% 29% 27% 26% 35% 24% 33% 19% 27% 31% 29% 24% 24% 31% 27% 28% 29% 30% 25%
acei ei e e
251 128 121 36 33 47 31 47 58 68 78 105 60 44 38 66 43 131 120
25% 25% 25% 26% 21% 33% 19% 29% 22% 23% 26% 25% 26% 26% 22% 25% 23% 27% 22%
bdfgi d
37 17 20 11 6 1 6 5 9 17 6 14 6 5 5 16 5 18 19
4% 3% 4% 8% 4% * 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 4% 4%
chi c c c ch c
22 6 16 4 3 5 1 4 5 7 6 9 3 5 3 4 7 8 14
2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3%
a
70 42 23 24 14 11 9 5 7 38 20 12 15 9 16 15 16 32 39
% 8% 5% 18% 9% 8% 5% 3% 3% 13% 6% 3% % 5% 9% 6% 8% 7% 7%
b bedefhi efi fi defhi i
640 322 313 61 101 7 119 101 182 162 195 283 143 108 112 157 120 294 347
63% 62% 63% 45% 64% 55% 72% 62% 70% 55% 64% 67% 63% 63% 64% 61% 63% 61% 64%
a acg a acg a ag acg
59 23 36 14 10 5 7 9 14 24 12 23 9 10 8 20 12 26 33
6% 4% 7% 11% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 8% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5% 6%
cdhi h
581 299 277 46 92 71 112 92 169 138 183 260 133 99 104 137 108 268 314
57% 58% 56% 35% 58% 51% 68% 57% 65% 47% 60% 62% 59% 58% 59% 53% 57% 56% 58%
ag a aceg a acg a ag acg

Savanta




Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

Q10. To what extent do you support or oppose the Welsh government overseeing a building programme of high-quality council and social housing in Wales?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhere in the middle

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

SUM: Support

SUM: Oppose

NET: Support

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

2016 EU VOTE 2016 SENEDD VOTE 2019 VOTE
Brexit
Total Leave Remain DNV Labour | Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour | Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV
a b c a b c d *e *f g a b c d e *f g
1021 344 346 262 276 170 123 31 21 6 257 320 213 116 36 50 6 181
1021 404 344 206 281 186 130 28 22 8 224 316 247 119 33 54 8 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
358 154 142 43 135 57 50 8 10 3 52 148 70 42 14 19 3 39
35% 38% 41% 21% 48% 31% 39% 29% 45% 40% 23% 47% 28% 35% 43% 35% 34% 26%
c c bdg g bcg g
283 111 96 62 7 57 36 11 5 - 64 87 79 37 8 14 2 40
28% 27% 28% 30% 27% 31% 27% 38% 23% - 29% 28% 32% 31% 24% 26% 22% 26%
251 100 79 53 48 50 39 6 4 3 64 57 71 30 9 10 4 41
25% 25% 23% 26% 17% 27% 30% 22% 18% 41% 29% 18% 29% 25% 27% 19% 44% 27%
a a a a a
37 7 12 10 4 7 2 2 2 - 8 3 9 7 - 6 - 4
4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 6% 10% - 4% 1% 4% 6% - 11% - 3%
a a a abdg
22 15 2 5 1 10 1 - 1 2 5 1 12 3 - 2 - 4
2% 4% * 2% * 5% 1% - 4% 18% 2% * 5% 2% - 4% - 3%
b a a a a a
70 17 12 33 16 5 2 1 - - 31 19 6 1 2 3 - 24
7% 4% 4% 16% 6% 3% 1% 5% - - 14% 6% 2% 1% 5% 5% - 16%
ab abc bc c abc
640 265 239 105 212 115 86 19 15 3 116 236 149 79 22 33 5 79
63% 66% 69% 51% 75% 61% 66% 67% 68% 40% 52% 75% 60% 66% 67% 61% 56% 52%
c c bg g g beg g
59 23 14 15 6 17 3 2 3 2 14 4 21 10 - 8 - 8
6% 6% 4% 7% 2% 9% 3% 6% 14% 18% 6% 1% 9% 8% - 14% - 5%
ac a a a adg a
581 242 225 91 206 98 83 17 12 2 103 232 128 69 22 25 5 71
57% 60% 65% 44% 73% 52% 64% 61% 53% 22% 46% 73% 52% 58% 67% 47% 56% 46%
c c bcg g bceg g

Savanta




Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

Q10. To what extent do you support or oppose the Welsh government overseeing a building programme of high-quality council and social housing in Wales?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhere in the middle

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

SUM: Support

SUM: Oppose

NET: Support

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

VOTING INTENTION (LIST) VOTING INTENTION (CONST)
Total Labour | Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Other Labour | Conservative | Plaid [ LibDem Other
a b c *d e a b c *d e
1021 218 152 153 26 67 256 161 148 16 33
1021 214 170 160 28 66 255 179 149 17 36
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
358 97 44 72 9 23 118 44 66 8 16
35% 46% 26% 45% 33% 35% 46% 25% 44% 44% 45%
b b b b b
283 69 56 47 9 13 76 59 45 4 5
28% 32% 33% 30% 33% 20% 30% 33% 31% 25% 14%
e
251 35 49 31 8 23 46 52 32 4 11
25% 16% 29% 20% 29% 35% 18% 29% 22% 25% 30%
a ac a
37 3 7 2 1 * 3 8 2 - -
4% 1% 4% 1% 4% 1% 1% 5% 1% - -
a
22 2 8 - - 4 1 8 - - 4
2% 1% 5% - - 7% * 5% - - 11%
ac ac ac ac
70 8 6 7 - 1 11 8 4 1 -
7% 4% 4% 5% - 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% -
640 166 99 119 19 37 193 103 111 12 21
63% 78% 59% 75% 67% 56% 76% 58% 75% 70% 59%
be be be b
59 4 15 2 1 5 4 16 2 - 4
6% 2% 9% 1% 4% % 2% 9% 1% - 11%
ac ac ac ac
581 162 85 117 18 32 189 87 110 12 17
57% 76% 50% 73% 63% 49% 74% 48% 74% 70% 49%
be be be be

Savanta




AGE. How old are you?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

16-17

18-24

25-34

35-44

4554

55-64

65+

SUM: 16-34

SUM: 35-54

SUM: 55+

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

GENDER AGE REGION SOCIAL GRADE
Cardiff
and
SUM: SUM: Mid and South South South
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ North West West Central East ABC1 C2DE
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e a b
1021 515 495 197 177 159 179 143 166 374 338 309 235 144 178 275 189 571 450
1021 516 494 134 158 140 165 162 261 293 305 423 227 171 175 258 191 482 539
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
30 21 8 30 - - - - - 30 - - 7 4 7 6 6 21 9
3% 4% 2% 22% - - - - - 10% - - 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2%
b becdefghi bedefhi b
104 56 45 104 - - - - - 104 - - 19 16 16 34 20 55 49
10% 11% 9% 78% - - - - - 36% - - 8% 9% 9% 13% 11% 11% 9%
bedefghi bedefhi
158 87 66 - 158 - - - - 158 - - 27 24 28 50 28 80 78
16% 17% 13% - 100% - - - - 54% - - 12% 14% 16% 20% 15% 17% 15%
acdefghi acdefhi a
140 78 60 - - 140 - - - - 140 - 34 18 19 44 26 64 76
14% 15% 12% - - 100% - - - - 46% - 15% 10% 11% 17% 13% 13% 14%
abdefghi abdefgi
165 84 82 - - - 165 - - - 165 - 34 24 35 40 31 80 86
16% 16% 17% - - - 100% - - - 54% - 15% 14% 20% 16% 16% 17% 16%
abcefghi abcefgi
162 75 87 - - - - 162 - - - 162 50 24 20 28 39 65 97
16% 15% 18% - - - - 100% - - - 38% 22% 14% 12% 11% 21% 13% 18%
abcdfghi abcdfgh cd cd a
261 116 146 - - - - - 261 - - 261 56 60 49 55 40 119 143
26% 22% 29% - - - - - 100% - - 62% 25% 35% 28% 21% 21% 25% 26%
a abcdeghi abcdegh ade
293 164 119 134 158 - - - - 293 - - 53 44 51 90 54 156 137
29% 32% 24% 100% 100% - - - - 100% - - 23% 26% 29% 35% 29% 32% 25%
b cdefhi cdefhi cdefhi a b
305 162 142 - - 140 165 - - - 305 - 68 42 55 84 57 143 162
30% 31% 29% - - 100% 100% - - - 100% - 30% 25% 31% 33% 30% 30% 30%
abefgi abefgi abefgi
423 191 232 - - - - 162 261 - - 423 106 85 70 83 80 183 240
41% 37% 47% - - - - 100% 100% - - 100% 47% 50% 40% 32% 42% 38% 45%
a abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh d d d a

Savanta




AGE. How old are you?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

16-17

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65+

SUM: 16-34

SUM: 35-54

SUM: 55+

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

2016 EU VOTE 2016 SENEDD VOTE 2019 VOTE
Brexit
Total Leave Remain DNV Labour | Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour | Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV
a b c a b c d *e *f g a b c d e *f g
1021 344 346 262 276 170 123 31 21 6 257 320 213 116 36 50 6 181
1021 404 344 206 281 186 130 28 22 8 224 316 247 119 33 54 8 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
30 - - 30 - - - - - - 30 - - - - - - 30
3% - - 15% - - - - - - 13% - - - - - - 20%
ab abcd abcde
104 4 13 82 16 7 8 4 2 1 54 26 4 9 3 10 - 33
10% 1% 4% 40% 6% 4% 6% 14% 8% 9% 24% 8% 2% 8% 9% 18% - 22%
a ab b abc b b b abc abc
158 41 72 27 54 13 22 7 1 2 27 64 15 27 5 6 - 19
16% 10% 21% 13% 19% 7% 17% 24% 6% 18% 12% 20% 6% 22% 16% 11% - 12%
ac bg b b bg bg b b
140 50 56 23 47 26 14 3 1 - 31 60 31 11 1 3 - 24
14% 12% 16% 11% 17% 14% 11% 11% 4% - 14% 19% 12% 9% 3% 6% - 16%
bcde d
165 70 61 20 61 23 21 1 4 - 26 61 34 20 4 6 3 20
16% 17% 18% 10% 22% 13% 16% 4% 16% - 11% 19% 14% 17% 13% 12% 32% 13%
c c bdg
162 96 46 9 43 37 21 6 5 2 25 45 60 18 7 8 - 13
16% 24% 14% 5% 15% 20% 16% 20% 24% 20% 11% 14% 25% 15% 20% 15% - 9%
bc c g acg
261 143 95 14 59 80 45 8 9 4 32 61 103 35 14 20 6 12
26% 36% 28% % 21% 43% 34% 28% 41% 52% 14% 19% 42% 29% 41% 38% 68% 8%
bc c g ag ag g acg ag ag ag
293 45 85 140 70 20 30 11 3 2 111 90 19 36 8 15 - 83
29% 11% 25% 68% 25% 11% 23% 38% 15% 28% 50% 28% 8% 30% 24% 29% - 54%
a ab b b b abc b b b b abcde
305 120 117 43 108 50 35 4 5 - 56 121 64 31 5 10 3 44
30% 30% 34% 21% 39% 27% 27% 15% 20% - 25% 38% 26% 26% 16% 18% 32% 29%
c c bcdg bcdeg
423 239 142 23 102 117 65 13 15 6 57 105 163 53 20 29 6 26
41% 59% 41% 11% 36% 63% 50% 48% 65% 72% 25% 33% 66% 44% 60% 53% 68% 17%
bc c g acg ag g g acg ag ag ag

Savanta




AGE. How old are you?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

16-17

18-24

25-34

35-44
4554

55-64

65+

SUM: 16-34

SUM: 35-54

SUM: 55+

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

VOTING INTENTION (LIST) VOTING INTENTION (CONST)
Total Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Other Labour Conservative Plaid [ Lib Dem Other
a b c *d e a b c *d e
1021 218 152 153 26 67 256 161 148 16 33
1021 214 170 160 28 66 255 179 149 17 36
(] (] (] 0 0 0 0 (] (] (] 0
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
30 3 2 2 - 2 5 1 1 - -
3% 1% 1% 1% - 3% 2% * 1% - -
104 14 3 12 3 7 18 3 10 2 1
10% 7% 2% 7% 11% 11% % 2% 7% 11% 4%
b b b b b
158 47 11 25 3 8 52 12 28 1 2
16% 22% 6% 15% 10% 13% 20% 6% 19% 3% 4%
b b be be
140 36 23 15 2 7 38 23 19 2 4
14% 17% 14% 10% 8% 11% 15% 13% 13% 10% 10%
165 36 26 34 3 14 41 26 30 2 10
16% 17% 15% 21% 12% 21% 16% 15% 21% 13% 27%
162 22 36 29 7 14 33 42 25 6 5
16% 10% 21% 18% 26% 21% 13% 23% 17% 33% 15%
a a a a
261 56 69 44 9 14 67 73 36 5 15
26% 26% 41% 28% 33% 21% 26% 41% 24% 29% 41%
ace ac
293 64 16 38 6 17 75 16 39 3 3
29% 30% 9% 24% 21% 27% 29% 9% 26% 15% 8%
b b b be be
305 72 49 49 6 21 80 49 49 4 13
30% 34% 29% 31% 20% 31% 31% 27% 33% 23% 37%
423 79 105 73 17 28 100 114 61 11 20
41% 37% 62% 45% 59% 42% 39% 64% 41% 62% 55%
ace ac

Savanta




GENDER. In which of the following ways do you identify?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Female

Male

| identify in another way

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

GENDER AGE REGION SOCIAL GRADE
Cardiff
and
SUM: SUM: Mid and South South South

Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ North West West Central East ABC1 C2DE

a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e a b

1021 515 495 197 177 159 179 143 166 374 338 309 235 144 178 275 189 571 450

1021 516 494 134 158 140 165 162 261 293 305 423 227 171 175 258 191 482 539
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

516 516 - 7 87 78 84 75 116 164 162 191 120 76 95 129 96 241 275
51% 100% - 57% 55% 56% 51% 46% 44% 56% 53% 45% 53% 45% 54% 50% 50% 50% 51%

b fi i fi fi i

494 - 494 53 66 60 82 87 146 119 142 232 106 92 79 123 93 234 260

48% - 100% 40% 42% 43% 49% 54% 56% 41% 47% 55% 47% 54% 45% 48% 49% 48% 48%
a abg abcg abcgh

3 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 3 -

* - - 1% - 1% - - - * * - * 1% - * - 1% -

8 - - 3 5 - - - - 8 - - - 1 1 5 2 5 3
1% - - 2% 3% - - - - 3% - - - 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1%

cdfhi cdefhi cdefhi a

Savanta




GENDER. In which of the following ways do you identify?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Female

Male

| identify in another way

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

2016 EU VOTE 2016 SENEDD VOTE 2019 VOTE
Brexit
Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV
a b c a b c d *e *f g a b c d e *f g
1021 344 346 262 276 170 123 31 21 6 257 320 213 116 36 50 6 181
1021 404 344 206 281 186 130 28 22 8 224 316 247 119 33 54 8 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
516 186 171 113 138 81 64 14 6 3 123 171 110 61 12 24 6 84
51% 46% 50% 55% 49% 43% 49% 48% 28% 31% 55% 54% 45% 51% 35% 44% 68% 55%
a b bd bd
494 218 167 89 141 105 66 15 16 5 99 141 137 59 22 30 3 66
48% 54% 49% 43% 50% 57% 51% 52% 72% 59% 44% 45% 55% 49% 65% 56% 32% 44%
c g ag ag
3 - 1 1 2 - - - - 1 - 3 - - - - - -
* - * 1% 1% - - - - 9% - 1% - - - - - -
8 - 4 3 - - - - - - 2 2 - - - - - 2
1% - 1% 2% - - - - - - 1% 1% - - - - - 1%
a a

Savanta




Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

GENDER. In which of the following ways do you identify?

BASE: All respondents

VOTING INTENTION (LIST) VOTING INTENTION (CONST)
Total Labour Conservative Plaid \ Lib Dem Other Labour Conservative Plaid [ Lib Dem Other

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e a b c *d e

Unweighted Total 1021 218 152 153 26 67 256 161 148 16 33

Weighted Total 1021 214 170 160 28 66 255 179 149 17 36
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Female 516 109 74 83 14 22 133 75 7 9 11
51% 51% 44% 52% 48% 33% 52% 42% 52% 52% 30%

e e be e

Male 494 103 96 73 15 44 119 104 70 8 25
48% 48% 56% 46% 52% 67% 47% 58% 47% 48% 70%

ac ac ac

| identify in another way 3 - - 1 - - 1 - - - -

* - - 1% - - 1% - - - -

Prefer not to say 8 1 - 2 - - 1 - 2 - -

1% 1% - 1% - - * - 1% - -

Savanta

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes




D3. Which part of Wales do you live in?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Isle of Anglesey

Gwynedd

Conwy

Denbighshire

Flintshire

Wrexham

Powys

Ceredigion

Pembrokeshire

Carmarthenshire

Swansea

Neath Port Talbot

Bridgend

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

GENDER AGE REGION SOCIAL GRADE
Cardiff
and
SUM: SUM: Mid and South South South
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ North West West Central East ABC1 C2DE
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e a b
1021 515 495 197 177 159 179 143 166 374 338 309 235 144 178 275 189 571 450
1021 516 494 134 158 140 165 162 261 293 305 423 227 171 175 258 191 482 539
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
19 11 7 1 3 1 4 2 8 3 5 10 19 - - - - 5 14
2% 2% 2% * 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 8% - - - - 1% 3%
bcde a
51 32 19 5 8 14 6 11 7 13 20 19 51 - - - - 25 26
5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 10% 4% 7% 3% 4% 6% 4% 23% - - - - 5% 5%
adfgi bcde
38 19 18 6 2 7 6 9 8 8 13 17 38 - - - - 21 16
4% 4% 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 17% - - - - 4% 3%
b bcde
47 22 26 4 3 4 6 11 20 6 11 30 47 - - - - 20 28
5% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 7% 7% 2% 4% 7% 21% - - - - 4% 5%
bg abg abgh bcde
31 14 17 4 4 2 3 7 11 7 5 18 31 - - - - 11 19
3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 4% 13% - - - - 2% 4%
bcde
41 22 19 7 8 5 9 9 3 15 14 12 41 - - - - 20 21
4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 1% 5% 4% 3% 18% - - - - 4% 4%
f f f f bcde
36 18 18 5 6 2 4 6 13 11 6 19 - 36 - - - 13 22
4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% - 21% - - - 3% 4%
acde
24 14 9 2 - 4 6 4 9 2 9 13 - 24 - - - 12 13
2% 3% 2% 1% - 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% - 14% - - - 2% 2%
b bg b bg bg bg acde
37 14 21 7 6 7 4 3 10 13 11 13 - 37 - - - 14 23
4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% - 21% - - - 3% 4%
acde
74 30 44 6 12 4 11 12 28 18 16 40 - 74 - - - 35 39
7% 6% 9% 4% 8% 3% 7% 7% 11% 6% 5% 9% - 43% - - - 7% 7%
ach ach acde
71 40 32 13 9 9 16 7 18 22 25 25 - - 71 - - 38 33
7% 8% 6% 9% 6% 6% 10% 4% 7% 7% 8% 6% - - 41% - - 8% 6%
abde
60 35 24 6 10 7 10 10 16 16 17 26 - - 60 - - 21 38
6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% - - 34% - - 4% 7%
abde
44 20 24 4 9 3 9 4 15 13 13 19 - - 44 - - 18 26
4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 2% 5% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4% - - 25% - - 4% 5%
abde




D3. Which part of Wales do you live in?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Vale of Glamorgan

Cardiff

Rhondda Cynon Taf

Merthyr Tydfil

Caerphilly

Blaenau Gwent

Torfaen

Monmouthshire

Newport

SUM: North

SUM: Mid and West

SUM: South West

SUM: Cardiff and South Central

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

GENDER AGE REGION SOCIAL GRADE
Cardiff
and
SUM: SUM: Mid and South South South
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ North West West Central East ABC1 C2DE
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e a b
1021 515 495 197 177 159 179 143 166 374 338 309 235 144 178 275 189 571 450
1021 516 494 134 158 140 165 162 261 293 305 423 227 171 175 258 191 482 539
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
37 19 18 3 6 3 5 5 15 8 8 21 - - - 37 - 24 13
4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 5% - - - 14% - 5% 2%
a abce b
131 65 61 30 31 17 22 15 16 61 39 31 - - - 131 - 79 52
13% 13% 12% 23% 19% 12% 13% 9% 6% 21% 13% 7% - - - 51% - 16% 10%
cdefhi efhi fi cdefhi fi abce b
71 38 33 4 11 21 11 5 18 16 33 22 - - - 71 - 27 44
7% 7% 7% 3% % 15% % 3% 7% 5% 11% 5% - - - 27% - 6% 8%
abdefgi aegi abce
19 7 11 2 3 2 2 2 7 5 4 9 - - - 19 - 11 8
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% - - - 7% - 2% 2%
abce
49 16 32 7 8 7 6 9 11 15 14 20 - - - - 49 24 24
5% 3% 7% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% - - - - 26% 5% 5%
a abcd
18 13 5 3 2 2 4 4 2 5 7 6 - - - - 18 9 9
2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% - - - - 9% 2% 2%
b abcd
37 25 13 3 6 3 9 6 11 9 11 17 - - - - 37 14 24
4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% - - - - 20% 3% 4%
abcd
25 10 14 1 3 4 3 6 7 4 7 13 - - - - 25 18 6
2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% - - - - 13% 4% 1%
abcd b
62 31 29 12 9 9 9 14 9 21 18 23 - - - - 62 24 38
6% 6% 6% 9% 6% 7% 5% 9% 3% 7% 6% 5% - - - - 32% 5% 7%
f abcd
227 120 106 26 27 34 34 50 56 53 68 106 227 - - - - 102 125
22% 23% 21% 19% 17% 24% 21% 31% 22% 18% 22% 25% 100% - - - - 21% 23%
abdg bg bcde
171 76 92 20 24 18 24 24 60 44 42 85 - 171 - - - 74 97
17% 15% 19% 15% 15% 13% 15% 15% 23% 15% 14% 20% - 100% - - - 15% 18%
acdgh ch acde
175 95 79 23 28 19 35 20 49 51 55 70 - - 175 - - 78 98
17% 18% 16% 17% 18% 14% 21% 13% 19% 17% 18% 16% - - 100% - - 16% 18%
e abde
258 129 123 40 50 44 40 28 55 90 84 83 - - - 258 - 140 118
25% 25% 25% 30% 32% 31% 24% 17% 21% 31% 28% 20% - - - 100% - 29% 22%
ei efi efi efi ei abce TV




D3. Which part of Wales do you live in?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

SUM: South East

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

GENDER AGE REGION SOCIAL GRADE
Cardiff
and
SUM: SUM: Mid and South South South
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ North West West Central East ABC1 C2DE
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e a b
1021 515 495 197 177 159 179 143 166 374 338 309 235 144 178 275 189 571 450
1021 516 494 134 158 140 165 162 261 293 305 423 227 171 175 258 191 482 539
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
191 96 93 26 28 26 31 39 40 54 57 80 - - - - 191 88 102
19% 19% 19% 20% 18% 18% 19% 24% 15% 19% 19% 19% - - - - 100% 18% 19%
abcd

Savanta




Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

D3. Which part of Wales do you live in?

BASE: All respondents

2016 EU VOTE 2016 SENEDD VOTE 2019 VOTE
Brexit
Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV
Significance Level: 95% a b c a b c d *e *f g a b c d e *f g
Unweighted Total 1021 344 346 262 276 170 123 31 21 6 257 320 213 116 36 50 6 181
Weighted Total 1021 404 344 206 281 186 130 28 22 8 224 316 247 119 33 54 8 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Isle of Anglesey 19 6 8 2 5 2 5 - 1 - 5 9 3 3 - - - 1
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% - 4% - 2% 3% 1% 3% - - - *
Gwynedd 51 23 13 11 7 9 16 1 - 2 11 11 14 15 - - - 8
5% 6% 4% 5% 2% 5% 13% 3% - 29% 5% 4% 6% 12% - - - 5%
abg abdeg
Conwy 38 10 15 8 7 7 5 2 1 1 12 10 10 6 2 - - 4
4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 7% 4% 11% 6% 3% 4% 5% 7% - - 3%
Denbighshire 47 21 18 7 13 18 6 - - - 6 13 20 4 1 - - 4
5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 9% 5% - - - 3% 4% 8% 4% 2% - - 3%
ag eg
Flintshire 31 9 8 9 11 4 2 1 1 - 9 10 9 1 * 1 - 6
3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% - 4% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% - 4%
Wrexham 41 18 8 11 13 3 3 - 2 - 11 13 8 4 - 2 1 8
4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3% - 8% - 5% 4% 3% 3% - 4% 11% 5%
Powys 36 18 14 4 9 13 4 2 - 2 4 9 12 3 6 - - 3
4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 7% 3% 6% - 18% 2% 3% 5% 3% 18% - - 2%
o] abceg
Ceredigion 24 13 9 3 5 5 4 3 - - 5 7 7 5 2 2 - 1
2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 12% - - 2% 2% 3% 4% 6% 4% - *
abg 9 9
Pembrokeshire 37 15 13 8 8 11 5 1 1 - 7 10 14 4 1 1 - 3
4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% - 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 2% - 2%
Carmarthenshire 74 27 32 10 18 10 13 3 2 - 17 21 18 15 4 2 - 10
7% % 9% 5% 6% 5% 10% 11% 8% - 8% 7% 7% 12% 11% 3% - %
Cc
Swansea 71 24 23 20 27 6 9 2 1 - 20 30 8 8 1 3 - 18
7% 6% 7% 9% 10% 3% 7% 8% 2% - 9% 9% 3% 7% 2% 5% - 12%
b b b b
Neath Port Talbot 60 21 22 10 21 4 7 - 4 - 16 22 5 4 1 6 2 12
6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 2% 5% - 18% - 7% 7% 2% 4% 3% 12% 23% 8%
b b b bc b
Bridgend 44 22 12 7 15 10 4 2 2 - 9 9 14 3 4 1 2 4
4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 6% % - 4% 3% 6% 3% 11% 3% 22% 3%
acg
Vale of Glamorgan 37 21 9 7 7 13 2 1 - - 5 8 17 5 - 2 - 2
4% 5% 2% 3% 2% 7% 2% 3% - - 2% 2% 7% 4% - 4% - 1%
ag ag
Cardiff 131 41 45 34 40 26 11 3 4 - 28 45 32 11 3 8 - 17
13% 10% 13% 17% 14% 14% 9% 10% 18% - 12% 14% 13% 9% 10% q 15% - 11%
a ARV S
ALY AL LA

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes




D3. Which part of Wales do you live in?

BASE: All respondents

Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

2016 EU VOTE 2016 SENEDD VOTE 2019 VOTE
Brexit
Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV
Significance Level: 95% a b c a b c d *e *f g a b c d e *f g
Unweighted Total 1021 344 346 262 276 170 123 31 21 6 257 320 213 116 36 50 6 181
Weighted Total 1021 404 344 206 281 186 130 28 22 8 224 316 247 119 33 54 8 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Rhondda Cynon Taf 71 31 20 14 22 12 10 1 1 2 14 24 11 11 - 8 1 14
7% 8% 6% 7% 8% 7% 8% 2% 6% 20% 6% 7% 5% 9% - 14% 10% 9%
bd
Merthyr Tydfil 19 7 9 2 5 1 2 * - 2 4 6 1 1 2 4 - 1
2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% - 21% 2% 2% 1% 1% 7% 8% - *
abcg abcg
Caerphilly 49 21 14 12 19 5 6 2 2 - 10 16 8 5 3 3 1 8
5% 5% 4% 6% 7% 3% 5% 5% 7% - 4% 5% 3% 4% 10% 6% 12% 5%
Blaenau Gwent 18 4 9 4 4 3 2 1 - - 3 5 2 1 1 2 - 5
2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% - - 1% 2% 1% * 3% 3% - 3%
Torfaen 37 14 15 5 12 4 3 1 1 - 8 16 5 2 - 3 2 7
4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% - 4% 5% 2% 1% - 7% 23% 4%
Monmouthshire 25 8 12 5 5 6 3 1 1 - 5 7 8 2 1 1 - 5
2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 5% - 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% - 3%
Newport 62 31 14 14 11 16 7 2 - - 16 16 21 7 1 3 - 11
6% 8% 4% 7% 4% 8% 5% 7% - - 7% 5% 8% 6% 2% 6% - 7%
b
SUM: North 227 86 71 48 55 43 37 4 4 3 55 66 63 33 3 3 1 32
22% 21% 21% 23% 20% 23% 29% 13% 19% 41% 25% 21% 26% 28% 10% 6% 11% 21%
a e de de e
SUM: Mid and West 171 73 68 25 39 39 26 10 3 2 33 47 52 27 13 5 - 16
17% 18% 20% 12% 14% 21% 20% 34% 12% 18% 15% 15% 21% 23% 40% 9% - 11%
c c ag g eg abeg
SUM: South West 175 67 57 37 62 19 19 4 6 - 44 61 26 15 5 10 4 34
17% 17% 17% 18% 22% 10% 15% 14% 28% - 20% 19% 11% 13% 16% 19% 44% 23%
b b b bc
SUM: Cardiff and South Central 258 100 83 58 73 52 27 5 5 3 50 82 62 27 6 23 1 34
25% 25% 24% 28% 26% 28% 20% 17% 23% 41% 22% 26% 25% 23% 17% 42% 10% 23%
abcdg
SUM: South East 191 78 64 39 51 33 21 6 4 - 42 60 44 17 6 13 3 36
19% 19% 19% 19% 18% 18% 16% 22% 17% - 19% 19% 18% 14% 17% 23% 35% 23%
c

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes
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D3. Which part of Wales do you live in?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Isle of Anglesey

Gwynedd
Conwy

Denbighshire

Flintshire
Wrexham

Powys

Ceredigion

Pembrokeshire
Carmarthenshire

Swansea

Neath Port Talbot

Bridgend

Vale of Glamorgan

Cardiff

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

VOTING INTENTION (LIST) VOTING INTENTION (CONST)
Total Labour Conservative Plaid \ Lib Dem Other Labour Conservative Plaid [ Lib Dem Other
a b c *d e a b c *d e
1021 218 152 153 26 67 256 161 148 16 33
1021 214 170 160 28 66 255 179 149 17 36
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
19 6 2 3 - 1 4 2 7 - 1
2% 3% 1% 2% - 2% 2% 1% 5% - 4%
b
51 12 9 14 - 2 12 11 13 - 1
5% 6% 5% 9% - 3% 5% 6% 9% - 2%
38 7 8 5 1 3 9 7 6 1 -
4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 8% -
47 8 17 10 1 3 11 19 8 - 1
5% 4% 10% 6% 3% 4% 4% 11% 5% - 2%
a a
31 3 6 3 1 1 8 4 3 - 1
3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 2% - 4%
41 6 4 6 1 5 8 4 8 - 1
4% 3% 2% 4% 4% % 3% 2% 5% - 2%
36 9 9 1 2 5 6 9 4 2 4
4% 4% 5% * 8% 8% 2% 5% 3% 10% 11%
c c c ac
24 1 4 10 - 2 7 3 9 1 1
2% * 2% 6% - 3% 3% 1% 6% 8% 2%
a a b
37 9 11 7 1 2 7 10 7 2 3
4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 5% 11% 8%
74 19 11 13 2 3 12 13 14 2 1
7% 9% 6% 8% 7% 5% 5% 8% 9% 12% 4%
71 16 5 7 4 4 24 5 4 1 2
7% 7% 3% 5% 14% 6% 9% 3% 3% 4% 7%
bc
60 13 4 11 3 4 17 2 7 4 2
6% 6% 2% 7% 12% 6% 7% 1% 5% 21% 4%
b b b
44 7 3 9 1 4 12 7 6 - 3
4% 3% 2% 6% 2% 6% 5% 4% 4% - 9%
b
37 7 11 2 - 5 7 15 4 - 1
4% 3% 7% 1% - 7% 3% 8% 3% - 2%
c c ac
131 26 21 18 2 10 34 20 14 1 4
13% 12% 13% 11% 9% 15% 13% 11% 9% 4% 12%

Savanta




D3. Which part of Wales do you live in?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Rhondda Cynon Taf
Merthyr Tydfil

Caerphilly

Blaenau Gwent

Torfaen

Monmouthshire

Newport

SUM: North

SUM: Mid and West

SUM: South West

SUM: Cardiff and South Central

SUM: South East

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

VOTING INTENTION (LIST) VOTING INTENTION (CONST)
Total Labour Conservative Plaid \ Lib Dem Other Labour Conservative Plaid [ Lib Dem Other
a b c *d e a b c *d e
1021 218 152 153 26 67 256 161 148 16 33
1021 214 170 160 28 66 255 179 149 17 36
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
71 17 9 13 - 2 19 9 11 - 4
7% 8% 5% 8% - 3% % 5% 7% - 10%
19 4 3 2 3 * 4 3 2 2 -
2% 2% 2% 1% 12% 1% 1% 2% 1% 10% -
49 19 4 10 - 3 19 4 10 - 2
5% 9% 2% 6% - 4% % 2% 7% - 6%
b b
18 2 5 1 1 2 4 5 1 1 -
2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% -
37 11 3 1 1 - 8 4 3 1 -
4% 5% 2% 1% 5% - 3% 2% 2% 9% -
C
25 4 6 5 1 3 7 6 2 - 4
2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% - 12%
abc
62 9 15 8 1 3 16 17 5 - -
6% 4% 9% 5% 5% 4% 6% 9% 3% - -
c
227 41 46 41 5 15 53 47 45 1 5
22% 19% 27% 26% 16% 23% 21% 26% 30% 8% 13%
ae
171 37 35 31 6 12 32 35 34 7 9
17% 17% 21% 19% 20% 18% 13% 19% 23% 41% 25%
a
175 36 11 28 8 12 53 14 18 4 7
17% 17% 6% 18% 29% 18% 21% 8% 12% 24% 21%
b b b bc b
258 53 45 34 6 17 63 48 30 2 9
25% 25% 26% 22% 21% 26% 25% 27% 20% 14% 24%
191 46 33 25 4 10 53 35 21 2 6
19% 22% 20% 16% 14% 15% 21% 20% 14% 12% 18%

Savanta




Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

OCCUPATION. Please indicate which occupational group the Chief Income Earner in your household belongs, or which group fits best. This could be you or someone
else: the Chief Income Earner is the person in your household with the largest income. If the Chief Income Earner is retired and has an occupational pension, please
answer for their most recent occupation. If they are currently on furlough, please state their status before they were furloughed.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

High managerial, administrative or professional e.g.
doctor, lawyer, medium / large company director (50+
people)

Intermediate managerial, administrative or
professional e.g. teacher, manager, accountant

Supervisor, administrative or professional e.g.
policeman, nurse, secretary, self-employed

Skilled manual worker e.g. mechanic, plumber,
electrician, lorry driver, train driver

Semi-skilled or unskilled manual worker e.g. waiter,
factory worker, receptionist, labourer

House-wife / house-husband

Unemployed

Student

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

GENDER AGE REGION SOCIAL GRADE
Cardiff
and
SUM: SUM: Mid and South South South
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ North West West Central East ABC1 C2DE
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e a b
1021 515 495 197 177 159 179 143 166 374 338 309 235 144 178 275 189 571 450
1021 516 494 134 158 140 165 162 261 293 305 423 227 171 175 258 191 482 539
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
39 15 24 9 8 2 7 4 10 17 8 14 11 4 6 10 8 39 -
4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 1% 4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 8% -
ch c ch b
144 68 76 10 23 23 25 25 39 33 48 63 30 29 18 42 25 144 -
14% 13% 15% % 14% 16% 15% 15% 15% 11% 16% 15% 13% 17% 10% 16% 13% 30% -
a a a a a a a b
248 126 119 17 42 37 46 35 70 59 84 105 52 34 42 71 49 248 -
24% 24% 24% 13% 26% 27% 28% 22% 27% 20% 27% 25% 23% 20% 24% 27% 26% 51% -
a a ag a a a ag a b
236 110 124 32 45 42 31 41 45 76 73 86 56 39 33 53 55 - 236
23% 21% 25% 24% 28% 30% 19% 25% 17% 26% 24% 20% 25% 23% 19% 21% 29% - 44%
df dfi f cd a
124 69 55 13 21 16 29 30 15 33 45 46 30 24 27 21 23 - 124
12% 13% 11% 10% 13% 11% 18% 19% 6% 11% 15% 11% 13% 14% 15% 8% 12% - 23%
f afgi afgi f f d d a
28 21 7 2 6 6 6 8 - 8 11 8 9 3 3 8 4 - 28
3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% - 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% - 5%
b f f f f f f a
67 37 29 12 7 11 20 14 3 19 31 18 8 11 17 24 7 - 67
% 7% 6% 9% 5% 8% 12% 9% 1% 7% 10% 4% 4% 6% 10% 9% 4% - 12%
fi f bfgi fi f bfi ae ae a
52 32 15 40 7 2 1 1 - 47 3 1 8 7 12 17 7 52 -
5% 6% 3% 30% 4% 1% 1% 1% - 16% 1% * 4% 4% 7% 7% 4% 11% -
b bedefghi dfhi bedefhi b

Savanta




Unison - Welsh Polling - 2021

OCCUPATION. Please indicate which occupational group the Chief Income Earner in your household belongs, or which group fits best. This could be you or someone
else: the Chief Income Earner is the person in your household with the largest income. If the Chief Income Earner is retired and has an occupational pension, please
answer for their most recent occupation. If they are currently on furlough, please state their status before they were furloughed.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Retired, state pension only

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

GENDER AGE REGION SOCIAL GRADE
Cardiff
and
SUM: SUM: Mid and South South South

Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ North West West Central East ABC1 C2DE

a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e a b

1021 515 495 197 177 159 179 143 166 374 338 309 235 144 178 275 189 571 450

1021 516 494 134 158 140 165 162 261 293 305 423 227 171 175 258 191 482 539
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

84 39 45 - 2 3 79 2 82 22 20 17 11 13 84
8% 8% 9% - 1% 2% 30% 1% 19% 10% 12% 10% 4% 7% 16%

g adg abcdeghi abcdegh d d d a
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OCCUPATION. Please indicate which occupational group the Chief Income Earner in your household belongs, or which group fits best. This could be you or someone
else: the Chief Income Earner is the person in your household with the largest income. If the Chief Income Earner is retired and has an occupational pension, please
answer for their most recent occupation. If they are currently on furlough, please state their status before they were furloughed.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

High managerial, administrative or professional e.g.
doctor, lawyer, medium / large company director (50+
people)

Intermediate managerial, administrative or professional
e.g. teacher, manager, accountant

Supervisor, administrative or professional e.g.
policeman, nurse, secretary, self-employed

Skilled manual worker e.g. mechanic, plumber,
electrician, lorry driver, train driver

Semi-skilled or unskilled manual worker e.g. waiter,
factory worker, receptionist, labourer

House-wife / house-husband

Unemployed

Student

Retired, state pension only

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

2016 EU VOTE 2016 SENEDD VOTE 2019 VOTE
Brexit
Total Leave Remain DNV Labour Conservative Plai Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour Conservative Plai Lib Dem Part Other DNV
| i b i laid ib hi b i laid ib y hi
a b c a b c d *e *f g a b c d e *f g
1021 344 346 262 276 170 123 31 21 6 257 320 213 116 36 50 6 181
1021 404 344 206 281 186 130 28 22 8 224 316 247 119 33 54 8 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
39 11 15 9 5 14 8 3 1 - 5 9 11 8 3 2 - 2
4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 7% 6% 10% 3% - 2% 3% 4% 7% 8% 4% - 1%
ag a ag 9 9
144 44 76 21 46 36 16 7 2 1 22 48 42 17 13 4 - 14
14% 11% 22% 10% 16% 19% 12% 24% 9% 11% 10% 15% 17% 15% 38% 7% - 9%
ac ¢} g g ¢} g abceg
248 94 105 37 60 47 31 10 4 2 57 76 62 25 8 10 6 37
24% 23% 31% 18% 21% 25% 24% 36% 16% 21% 26% 24% 25% 21% 24% 18% 68% 24%
ac
236 106 68 46 84 44 26 2 - 3 45 85 64 25 1 14 - 28
23% 26% 20% 22% 30% 23% 20% 8% - 38% 20% 27% 26% 21% 4% 26% - 19%
b cdg dg d d d d
124 57 33 27 35 16 22 4 3 2 24 40 24 15 3 8 3 19
12% 14% 10% 13% 12% 8% 17% 16% 15% 20% 11% 13% 10% 13% 10% 16% 32% 13%
b
28 7 9 5 5 - 7 2 2 - 7 12 - 5 1 2 - 4
3% 2% 3% 3% 2% - 5% 6% 10% - 3% 4% - 4% 2% 3% - 2%
ab b b b b b b
67 27 10 21 18 5 8 - 4 - 20 17 8 8 1 2 - 19
7% 7% 3% 10% 6% 3% 6% - 17% - 9% 5% 3% 7% 4% 4% - 13%
b b b ab
52 1 9 39 8 1 1 - - 1 33 12 - 3 - 2 - 25
5% * 3% 19% 3% * 1% - - 9% 15% 4% - 2% - 4% - 17%
a ab abcd b b b abcde
84 57 19 2 20 24 12 - 7 - 10 16 36 12 3 10 - 4
8% 14% 6% 1% 7% 13% 9% - 29% - 5% 5% 14% 10% 10% 19% - 3%
bc c adg ag [¢] g ag
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OCCUPATION. Please indicate which occupational group the Chief Income Earner in your household belongs, or which group fits best. This could be you or someone
else: the Chief Income Earner is the person in your household with the largest income. If the Chief Income Earner is retired and has an occupational pension, please
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answer for their most recent occupation. If they are currently on furlough, please state their status before they were furloughed.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

High managerial, administrative or professional e.g. doctor, lawyer,
medium / large company director (50+ people)

Intermediate managerial, administrative or professional e.g. teacher,
manager, accountant

Supervisor, administrative or professional e.g. policeman, nurse,
secretary, self-employed

Skilled manual worker e.g. mechanic, plumber, electrician, lorry driver,
train driver

Semi-skilled or unskilled manual worker e.g. waiter, factory worker,

receptionist, labourer

House-wife / house-husband

Unemployed

Student

Retired, state pension only

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

VOTING INTENTION (LIST)

VOTING INTENTION (CONST)

Total Labour | Conservative | Plaid Lib Dem Other Labour | Conservative | Plaid [ LibDem ] Other

a b c *d e a b c *d e

1021 218 152 153 26 67 256 161 148 16 33

1021 214 170 160 28 66 255 179 149 17 36
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

39 7 7 10 1 3 9 8 8 1 2
4% 3% 4% 6% 2% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3% 6%

144 40 33 20 5 9 44 34 22 4 7
14% 19% 20% 13% 18% 14% 17% 19% 14% 22% 19%

248 50 44 43 14 18 68 52 35 7 7
24% 23% 26% 27% 49% 27% 27% 29% 23% 41% 19%

236 50 40 35 6 12 65 37 33 3 6
23% 23% 23% 22% 20% 19% 25% 21% 22% 18% 17%

124 27 13 15 - 7 24 16 19 1 5
12% 13% 8% 9% - 11% 9% 9% 13% 8% 15%

28 7 - 6 - 2 7 1 8 - 1
3% 3% - 4% - 4% 3% * 5% - 3%

b b b b

67 5 4 13 1 4 8 4 12 1 1

7% 3% 2% 8% 3% 6% 3% 2% 8% 5% 2%
ab ab

52 6 3 4 1 2 10 1 2 1 -

5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 4% -

84 22 26 13 2 8 20 26 10 - 7
8% 10% 15% 8% 6% 12% 8% 15% 7% - 19%

ac ac
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SEG. Social Grade

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

C1

c2

SUM: AB

SUM: DE

SUM: ABC1

SUM: C2DE

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes
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GENDER AGE REGION SOCIAL GRADE
Cardiff
and
SUM: SUM: Mid and South South South
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 16-34 35-54 SUM: 55+ North West West Central East ABC1 C2DE
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d e a b
1021 515 495 197 177 159 179 143 166 374 338 309 235 144 178 275 189 571 450
1021 516 494 134 158 140 165 162 261 293 305 423 227 171 175 258 191 482 539
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
39 15 24 9 8 2 7 4 10 17 8 14 11 4 6 10 8 39 -
4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 1% 4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 8% -
ch c ch b
144 68 76 10 23 23 25 25 39 33 48 63 30 29 18 42 25 144 -
14% 13% 15% 7% 14% 16% 15% 15% 15% 11% 16% 15% 13% 17% 10% 16% 13% 30% -
a a a a a a a b
299 158 134 57 49 39 47 36 70 106 87 106 61 41 54 88 56 299 -
29% 31% 27% 43% 31% 28% 29% 22% 27% 36% 28% 25% 27% 24% 31% 34% 29% 62% -
bedefhi efhi b b
236 110 124 32 45 42 31 41 45 76 73 86 56 39 33 53 55 - 236
23% 21% 25% 24% 28% 30% 19% 25% 17% 26% 24% 20% 25% 23% 19% 21% 29% - 44%
df dfi f cd a
124 69 55 13 21 16 29 30 15 33 45 46 30 24 27 21 23 - 124
12% 13% 11% 10% 13% 11% 18% 19% 6% 11% 15% 11% 13% 14% 15% 8% 12% - 23%
f afgi afgi f f d d a
179 96 81 14 13 18 26 26 82 27 43 108 39 34 38 44 25 - 179
18% 19% 16% 11% 8% 13% 16% 16% 31% 9% 14% 26% 17% 20% 21% 17% 13% - 33%
bg bg abcdegh g abcdegh e a
183 83 100 18 31 25 32 28 49 49 57 77 41 33 24 52 33 183 -
18% 16% 20% 14% 20% 18% 19% 17% 19% 17% 19% 18% 18% 19% 14% 20% 17% 38% -
b
303 166 136 27 34 34 55 56 97 61 89 154 69 58 64 64 47 - 303
30% 32% 27% 20% 21% 24% 33% 35% 37% 21% 29% 36% 30% 34% 37% 25% 25% - 56%
abg abcg abcg ag abcgh de a
482 241 234 76 80 64 80 65 119 156 143 183 102 74 78 140 88 482 -
47% 47% 47% 56% 50% 46% 48% 40% 45% 53% 47% 43% 45% 43% 44% 54% 46% 100% -
cefhi ei abc b
539 275 260 59 78 76 86 97 143 137 162 240 125 97 98 118 102 - 539
53% 53% 53% 44% 50% 54% 52% 60% 55% 47% 53% 57% 55% 57% 56% 46% 54% - 100%
a ag a a ag d d d a
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SEG. Social Grade

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

C1

c2

SUM: AB

SUM: DE

SUM: ABC1

SUM: C2DE

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes
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2016 EU VOTE 2016 SENEDD VOTE 2019 VOTE
Brexit
Total Leave Remain DNV Labour | Conservative Plaid Lib Dem UKIP Other DNV Labour | Conservative Plaid Lib Dem Party Other DNV
a b c a b c d *e *f g a b c d e *f g
1021 344 346 262 276 170 123 31 21 6 257 320 213 116 36 50 6 181
1021 404 344 206 281 186 130 28 22 8 224 316 247 119 33 54 8 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
39 11 15 9 5 14 8 3 1 - 5 9 11 8 3 2 - 2
4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 7% 6% 10% 3% - 2% 3% 4% 7% 8% 4% - 1%
ag a ag 9 9
144 44 76 21 46 36 16 7 2 1 22 48 42 17 13 4 - 14
14% 11% 22% 10% 16% 19% 12% 24% 9% 11% 10% 15% 17% 15% 38% 7% - 9%
ac g g g g g abceg
299 95 114 75 68 48 32 10 4 3 91 89 62 28 8 12 6 62
29% 23% 33% 37% 24% 26% 25% 36% 16% 31% 40% 28% 25% 23% 24% 22% 68% 41%
a a abc abce
236 106 68 46 84 44 26 2 - 3 45 85 64 25 1 14 - 28
23% 26% 20% 22% 30% 23% 20% 8% - 38% 20% 27% 26% 21% 4% 26% - 19%
b cdg dg d d d d
124 57 33 27 35 16 22 4 3 2 24 40 24 15 3 8 3 19
12% 14% 10% 13% 12% 8% 17% 16% 15% 20% 11% 13% 10% 13% 10% 16% 32% 13%
b
179 92 38 28 43 30 26 2 13 - 38 45 44 26 5 14 - 27
18% 23% 11% 14% 15% 16% 20% 6% 57% - 17% 14% 18% 21% 16% 26% - 18%
bc a
183 55 91 30 51 50 24 9 3 1 27 58 53 26 15 6 - 15
18% 14% 26% 14% 18% 27% 18% 34% 12% 11% 12% 18% 21% 22% 46% 10% - 10%
ac ag ag g g g abceg
303 149 71 55 7 45 48 6 16 2 62 85 68 41 9 22 3 46
30% 37% 21% 27% 27% 24% 37% 22% 2% 20% 27% 27% 28% 34% 26% 42% 32% 30%
bc b ab
482 150 205 105 119 97 56 20 6 4 118 146 115 53 23 17 6 78
47% 37% 60% 51% 42% 52% 43% 70% 28% 42% 53% 46% 47% 45% 70% 33% 68% 51%
ac a a ac a abceg e
539 254 139 101 162 89 74 8 16 5 106 170 132 66 10 36 3 75
53% 63% 40% 49% 58% 48% 57% 30% 2% 58% 47% 54% 53% 55% 30% 67% 32% 49%
bc b bdg d d d d dg d
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SEG. Social Grade

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

C1

c2

SUM: AB

SUM: DE

SUM: ABC1

SUM: C2DE
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VOTING INTENTION (LIST) VOTING INTENTION (CONST)
Total Labour Conservative Plaid \ Lib Dem Other Labour Conservative Plaid [ Lib Dem Other

a b c *d e a b c *d e

1021 218 152 153 26 67 256 161 148 16 33

1021 214 170 160 28 66 255 179 149 17 36
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

39 7 7 10 1 3 9 8 8 1 2
4% 3% 4% 6% 2% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3% 6%

144 40 33 20 5 9 44 34 22 4 7
14% 19% 20% 13% 18% 14% 17% 19% 14% 22% 19%

299 56 47 48 14 20 78 53 37 8 7
29% 26% 28% 30% 51% 30% 31% 30% 25% 45% 19%

236 50 40 35 6 12 65 37 33 3 6
23% 23% 23% 22% 20% 19% 25% 21% 22% 18% 17%

124 27 13 15 - 7 24 16 19 1 5
12% 13% 8% 9% - 11% 9% 9% 13% 8% 15%

179 34 29 32 2 14 35 30 30 1 9
18% 16% 17% 20% 9% 22% 14% 17% 20% 5% 24%

183 47 40 30 6 13 53 42 30 4 9
18% 22% 24% 19% 20% 19% 21% 23% 20% 25% 25%

303 61 42 47 2 21 59 46 49 2 14
30% 28% 25% 29% 9% 33% 23% 26% 33% 12% 39%

a a

482 104 88 78 20 32 132 95 67 12 16
47% 48% 52% 49% 71% 49% 52% 53% 45% 70% 44%

539 111 82 82 8 34 123 84 82 5 20
53% 52% 48% 51% 29% 51% 48% 47% 55% 30% 56%

Savanta




	Table Cover_NEW.pdf
	P012634_Unison_pdf_wtd.pdf�
	P012634_Unison_pdf_wtd.pdf
	Table of Contents
	Q1. Care workers across Wales typically earn the national minimum wage of £8.91 per hour (as of 1 April 2021). To what extent do you think this hourly rate is too high or too low?
	Q2. Which of the following sentences best describes your thoughts on pay for care workers in Wales? The real living wage is £9.50/hour.
	Q3. To what extent do you support or oppose the Welsh government establishing a National Care Service (similar to the NHS) to deliver social care for older, disabled and vulnerable people in Wales?
	Q4. Which of the following sentences best describes your thoughts on pay for those employed in public services in Wales (for example, school support staff, cleaners, catering assistants and street cleaners)? The real living wage is £9.50/hour.
	Q5. Which of the following sentences best describes your thoughts on private companies receiving public money from the Welsh government?
	Q6. Which of the following workplace conditions should be mandatory for any company receiving public money from the Welsh government?
	Q7. If the Welsh government changed the law to bring unions and employers together to develop workplace policies, to what extent do you think that workplace conditions in Wales would become better or worse for employees?
	Q8. To what extent do you believe that the Welsh government should do more or less to lift children out of poverty than it is currently doing?
	Q9_SUM. Summary: To what extent does good access to each of the following public services increase or decrease equality within communities in Wales?
	Q9_1. Public libraries: To what extent does good access to each of the following public services increase or decrease equality within communities in Wales?
	Q9_2. Leisure centres: To what extent does good access to each of the following public services increase or decrease equality within communities in Wales?
	Q9_3. Youth clubs: To what extent does good access to each of the following public services increase or decrease equality within communities in Wales?
	Q9_4. Social care: To what extent does good access to each of the following public services increase or decrease equality within communities in Wales?
	Q10. To what extent do you support or oppose the Welsh government overseeing a building programme of high-quality council and social housing in Wales?
	AGE. How old are you?
	GENDER. In which of the following ways do you identify?
	D3. Which part of Wales do you live in?
	OCCUPATION. Please indicate which occupational group the Chief Income Earner in your household belongs, or which group fits best. This could be you or someone else: the Chief Income Earner is the person in your household with the largest income. If the Chief Income Earner is retired and has an occupational pension, please answer for their most recent occupation. If they are currently on furlough, please state their status before they were furloughed.
	SEG. Social Grade



